-

present. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned.

To come up for arguments on 06.08.2018 before D.B.

v

(Ahmad Hassan) (M. Amin'?han Kindi)
Member Member
L 1
e - K .
06.08.2018 Appcllant absent. Learned counsel for (he appellant absent. Case

called for several times but no one appeared on behalf of appellant.
LConsequently the present service appeal is dismissed in default. No order

as (o costs. Iile be consigned to the record room.

Lo
%/ A 9}4””’// " Q
(Muhammad Hamid Mughal)

(Mbhamniad Amin Kundi)
Mcmber Member
"

ANNOUNCED
16.08.2018

‘

21.06.2018 Counsel for the appellant and Adll: AG for respondents N




19.03.2018

£9.04.2018

[N

v . . “

- Counse! ior the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani,
District Attorney atongwith Muhammad Abbas, Junior Clerk for
the respondents present. The learned D.A .brought‘ into notice of
this Tribunal that in order sheet dated 24.11.2017 in service -
appeal No. 557/2016 catitled "Engr. Aurangzeb Vs Government
of Khyber Pakhtur:kém‘e through Chief Secretary and others"
D.B-II of this Tribusz! had ordered that that service appeal was
to be fixed w*tn Lln present: service appeal bemg 1denucal in
nature. The Sal(l appa | was sent to the Chalrman for approprlate
order but at present ;5_~,‘xl1er the appeal of Engr. Aurangzeb is
before this Triiljuna'i- nor order of the Chairm;n is befére this
bench. The pxr‘qen‘ ‘{*w‘)cﬂ is therefore, Aadjourned and the
learned District A’tc z-r v is directed to trace out the said appcal
of Engr. Aumng/r 5 i i 'hc order of the Chalrman To come up
for further proce wmm on 19.4.2018 before the D.B at camp
court, Abbottabad. ) o - ‘
Meﬁli:rf‘»_ T | ,/kc%
Camp court, A/Abad

Counsél for the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani,l‘
District Attorney alongwith Abbas Khan, Junior Clerk for the
respondents -present. It was into notice of this Bench that .
connected ;servic-‘e appeal No. 557/2016 is * pending '
adjudication at principal seat. This case is adjoumed‘ to -
21.06.2018 at Principal Seat for arguments before the D.B.
Connected sqr\}ice appeal No. 557/2016 may also be fixed for
arguments on 21.06.2018 before the‘lD.B with the present

/ M |
= Chadirman

Member Camp court, A/Abad

appeal.




21.12.2017

18.'10..2"017 |

‘Haleem Assistant for the ofﬁmal respondents present The learned

.Deputy District Attorney seeks adjournment To come up for.

rejomder and arguments on 21 12. 2017 before the D.B at camp court,
Abbottabad. |

V7

NMember | : | Camp court, A/Abad.

Counsel for the appellant preéent. Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak,

Additional Advocate General for the respondents present.

Arguments could not be heard due to incornplete bench. To come

up for rejoinder and arguments on 19.03.2018 before D.B at Camp
v Court, Abbottabad. R

| | (Gul‘zéérﬁl)

Member (Executive)
Camp Court, Abbottabad.

| Appellent W1th counsel and Mr. Muhammad Bilal, Deputy i
. District Attorney alongw1th Mr Tarlq Shah SDO and Mr. Abdul - -




s71/16 .~ -

19.08.2016 Clerk of counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3 alongwith
Mr. Muharﬁmad Siddique Sr.GP present. Request for
adjournment. Sardar Mubés_hir Azeem, Asét_t. on behalf 6f
respondents No. 7 & 8 p_ifgsent and written réply submitted.
‘None present on behalf of respondents No. 4 to 6. Fresh
notices be Essued to thérﬁ. To come up for written reply of g

respondents No. 1 to 6 on 24.11.2016 before S.B at camp

court, Abbottabad.

o Chafrman
Camp court, A/Abad.

24.11.2016 | Appellant in pefsdn'M/S Dilshad Supdt. for respondents No.
|  to 5 and Saifur Rahman, AAO for respondent No. 6 alongwith
Mst. Bushrzi Bibi, Government Pleader for respondents present.

Written reply By respondents No. 1 to 6 submitteﬂd. Written reply -
by respondents No. 7 & 8 already submitted. The appeal is
assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final Hearing for19.04.2017

Chkan

£9.04.2017 : Counsel for I'hea_pp'ellént alﬁﬁlm*cmmi%ﬁa'a@d%\bbas,-

Junior Clerk alongwi‘th Mr. Mubhammad Bilal, Government

at camp court, Abbottabad;

Pleader for the. respondents present. Counsel for the appellant -
seeks adjournment fo submit rejoinder. D.B is also incomplete.

To come up for rejoinder and final hearing before the D.B on

18.10.2017 at camp court, Abbottabad. -
Chﬁ?ﬁm .

~ Camp court, A/A bad
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Counsel for the appellant present Learned counsel for the

""" *‘“ \hﬁ 1 N‘L';,‘ﬁn_

appellant argued that the appellant is serving as Assistant

Research Offfcer, Road Research and Material Testing

Laboratory C&W Circle BatagAram at Mansehra. That while

‘serving as Executive Engineer C&W Department he was-

subjected to enquiry on the allegatidns of certain irregularities in.
the scheme construction of District Jail Hangu and vide
impugned order dated 23.2.2016 a minor penalty in the shape of
withho-lding of one increment for two years was imposed against
him where -against he preferred departmental appeal on

22.03. 2016 which was rejected on 02.05.2016 and hence the

' mstant service appeal on 30.05.2016.

That the appellant was neither involved in any irregularity nor.

any evidence proving involvement of the appellant was brought

on record during enquiry proceedings and that the appellant was
punished in the above manner despite the fact that he was

declared innocent during":.-the first round of enquiry.

Points urged need consideration, Admit. Subject to deposit of

- security and process fee notices be issued to the. respondents for

submlssmn of written reply/comments on 19.08.2016 before S. B
at camp court, Abbottabad. Notice of stay application shall also

be issued to the respondents for the date fixed.

Chaiggtan
Camp cotrt, A/Abad,




Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of

Case No.

571/2016

' $.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
Proceedings ' )
1 2 3
1 30/05/2016 The appea}l of Mr Khurshid lgbal presented today by
Mr. Shoukat Pervez Khén Advocate, may be.entered in the
Institution register and put Qp to the Worthy Chairman for
proper order please. L
| \er wee
o REGISTRAR ~
. 2 3-S5 2ol This case is entrusted to Touring S. Bench at A.Abad for

preliminary hearing to be put up there on 22 062006

CHAJ%WAN'




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

B - Appeal Weo. ST ] 2o

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PES
Khurshid Igbal ...................

VERSUS

HAWAR

/6

..... ....Appellant

Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar™
and others...............oieiinl . Responde

SERVICE APPEAL -

nts

INDEX
S# | Particulars of documents Annexure | Pages
1 ‘Memo of Service appeal alongwith 1.
affidavit. S B o 22
1-2" | Application for suspension. | ...... /1 4/3
3 | Correct addresses of the parties. | ....... |
t 4 | Copies of inquiry report. “A” o3
5 Copy of the inquiry dated g 35',—0
25.08.2014. : 38
6 Copy of the charge sheet, o 3¢ :
| disciplinary action. “4 |
7 | Copy of the written reply. D Gl 94
8 | Copies of inquiry report. “E” 4247583
9 | Copies of show cause notice. “F7 Y%
10 | Copy of the reply. “G” $é
1+ | Copy of the impugned order dated ep e -
05555006 H 8¢
12 C(.)_py.of review petition andi .‘ s SEyfe
rejection order.
13 | Copy of the 11" running bill. “I” - |fo7s b8
14 ‘Copy of the calculation sheet. K™ |AQwrr|
15 | WakalatNama. | ... 78

Dated 26.05.2016

Khurshid Igbal
...Appellant.

Through Y ; '
' .-SHOUKAT PERVEZ KHAN,

Advocate Supreme Court,
Of

Pakistan.

;
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

N —,

P NevRw

o0

PRAYER - :
'On acceptance of the 1nstant appeal, the

impugned order dated 23.02 2016 may

SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
et No.S57I /7/0/5

:-'y:?.f,:,

- Khurshld Iqbal Assistarit Research Officer, Road
of \.Rgsearch and Material Testing Iaboratory C&Ww

circle Battagram .at ‘Mansehra, Tehsil and
istrict Mansehra ....................... Appellant

" Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawat.

Secretary  to  Government of  Khyber

Pakhtiinkhwa C&W Department Peshawar

Chief Engineer C&W (Centre), Peshawar.

- Superintending Engineer C&W Circle Kohat.
~.superintending Engineer C&W Circle Bannu.

District Accounts Officer, Battagram.

Member Technical, PIT Khyber Pakitunkhwa

Peshawar

- Senior Engineer, PIT Khyber '.‘Pakhtunkh‘wa"
Peshawar................ e, Respondents.

'SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF

SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST
THE __ORDER _ NO.SOE/C& W/8-20/2014
DATED 231022016 VIDE- WHICH THE
MINOR PENALTY OF WITHHOLDING OF
ONE INCREMENT FOR TWO YEARS

i “"W‘AS IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT.

kindly be set aside and the appellant =
. may graciously be ‘exonérated from the .

- charges levelled agéifis_t him and

increment may kindly be restored with

- all back benefit;s.

Sal -7 - -Bervies Tojb
S VERSUS Y eary Mo

: ‘gﬁwﬁ 30'

u/g







Respectfully Sheweth!

1.

That, the appellant was appointed as

Assistant Enginéer BPS-17 in May,

2007.

That, fhe‘ - appellant  served the
~ department for a sufficient long period

~ as mentioned below.
i, 23.07.2007 to 18.10.2007 Mansehra.

i 19.10.2007 to 30.01.2010 Battagram.

iii. 01.02.2007 to 21.10.2011 Mansehra.

1v. 22.10.2011 to 16.03.2012 Torghar.

v. 29.03.2012 to 17.05.2013 Mansehra.
vi. 24.05.2013 0 22.10.2013 Hangu.
Vil 22.11.2014't0 19.12.2014 Abbottabad.

Coviil. 23.12.2014  to 12.03.2015 . Galiyat
" Development Authority, Abbottabad.

ix. 13.03.2015 to date RR&MT Laboratory

C&W Circle Battagram at Mansehra:

That, ‘the appellant fulfilled all his
duties with zeal and zest and neither

there is any stigma on the service career

of the appellant nor any corﬁplaint from

‘the public at large has ever been lodged

against the appellant.

- That, the Secrete&y Home Department
- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa submitted a. note

to the Chief Secretary Khyber

Ly
U - L 4 N

i



Pakhtunkhwa on 26.02.2011 wherein it
‘'was mentioned that a ) c-ommittee
‘consisting of AIG Prison,
| SuperintenAde»nt of Central - Prisbn D.1
Khan and Bannu, and District Jail
- Kohat were conétituted or inspection of
" under construction building of District
- Jail Hangu. The Committee along with
'A'the éxecutive Engineer, C&W Division
Handu visited. on 20.01.2011 and
© submitted their inspection  report
wherein they observed that there were
'defiéiencies / shoftcomings in  Master
plan and also the construction work
‘found sub-sfandard. The co’mfrﬁttee
- recommended that the master plan be
revised. Consequently the Secretary
home department requested the ‘Chief
.- Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa to
direct PIT to carry out inspection of the
under construction building‘ of District
Jail Hangu and Secretary Khyber
Pakhtﬁnkhwa referred the cése to PIT.

. That, on request of PIT vide letter dated

'-28,03.2011, Executive Engineer C&W
Division Hangu on 16.04.2011 only
partial record provided to PIT because
whoIe record ‘was, llost due to bomb

" blast.

That, after 03 years PIT visited District
- Jail Hangu on 19.02.2014 and without
affording the opportunities of ‘hearing to




<y -

‘contractors and concerned officers they

came back and finally they

recommended the amount of Rs.13.554

~million over and above the contract cost

and that paid for substandard work

may be recovered from them as per

respective payment made by each of

them and they may also be banned for

three years for field posting.

'(Cop]ies of inquiry report is annexed as

‘annexure “A”).

. -That, ~on the inquiry report .PIT
' recommendation  dated 29.05,2014
_ Govt. of  Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

. forwarded the difection_ to Chief

Enginéer Centre C&W Peshawar for

- taking the necessary action and after

that an inquiry was conducted under
the Superviéion‘ of respondents wherein

they recommended “since the scheme is

| ~ongoing therefore officers and official
-either should make recovery of  the

- ~’amount paid to the contractor for work

not execute till now from the security

for the contractor or the recovery may

- be effected from the officers/officials
' involved in payment alongwith the

disciplinary action against them.

H(Copy of the inqufry dated 25.08.2014 is

annexed as annexure “B”).




- That, the Chief Minister Charged the

~ appellant for (i) making the advance
.payment to contractor (ii) incurring
- irregular expenditure without technical

~ sanction (ili) and allowing execution of

substandard work and making payment

~for the - same. Written reply was

submitted by | the appellant on

04,06.2015.

.(Copies of charge sheet, disciplinary action and
~ written reply are annexed as annexure “C” &

~ “D” respectively).

| Thaﬁ, _through letter dated 20.05.2015
Mr. Mohammad Anwar Director Food

 Department and Engineer Rehmat Ali

Superintending Engineer nominated for

c.ondu(':ting inquiry  into . under

- construction - Jail  Hangu.  They

submitted their inquiry repdrt, wherein

‘they reached at the  conclusion that
charges levelled against all the accuseds
- cannot be - attributed to be proved

against anyone.

" (Copies of inquiry report is annexed as

annexure “E”).

That, inspite of inquiry report d-atedv

20.05.2015 show cause notice was
served upon the appellant containing

minor penalty of A“Withhollding of one

increment for two years”.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

(Copies of show cause notice is annexed as

" annexure “F”),

'I’hat, the appellant submitted the
written reply of show cause notice on
12.10.2015. |

3

(Co‘py of the reply is annexed as annexure “G ”).

That, after.c_:onduc':ting the inquiry and

submission -of report, respondent No2.

- imposed  the  minor penalty  of
- “Withholding one increment for two
- years against the appellant without any

~ justification”.

(Copy of the impugned' order dated 23.02.2016

is annexed as annexure “H”).

That, the review petition was filed by the

appellant  against the penal order
‘bearing No.SOE/C&W/8-20-2014 dated
- 23.02.2016,. and  was rejected on

02.05.2016. -

" (Copy of review petition is. annexed us

annexure “I”).

That, the appellént being 'aggriéved,

sv'eeké the gracious indulgence of this

Honourable Court for setting aside the

impugned notification, inter alia, on the-

following amongét the other grounds: -




GROUNDS

That, the im-p'ugned order dated

. 23.02.2016 passed by the-respondents
s wrong, illegal, against the law and
~ facts, arbifreuy, fancifu],.' perverse,
‘ WiithOU._t lawful -aiithority, against the

. rules and regulations and nullity in the

eyes of law.

- That, the impugned order dated
St

25.02.2016 passed by the respondents
agamst the procedure as laid down ‘in

sections 11, 12 and 13 of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa - (Efficiency = - and

Disciplinary Rules), 2011. Therefore, it

'Ais not tenable in the eyes of law.

That, the discreat exparte/one ‘sided

- inquiry was eoﬁducted on 19.02.2014
”'with"ou.t affording the opportunities of

hearing to appellant and others ‘was

l--against the natural justice Whi'ch is

clear cut violation of law. It is sufficient

to set aside the findings of inquiry.

. That, after that another inquiry was
conducted under the supervision of

_-reépondents No.4 and 5 on 29.05.2014,

findings of which negates the previous

onie, which clearly shows the innocence

- of appellant.




»

‘That,: last inquiry was conducted by

‘Muhammad Anwar Director Food
‘Department and Engineer Rehmat Ali

4‘ 'Superintending Engineer on.20.05.2015

wherein they reached at conclusion that

' charges levelled égainst all the accuseds

' cannot be attributed to - be proved

against any one which is sufficieht to

- set aside the charges levelled against

the appellant.

That, the  respondents é'harged

payments to the contractor amounting
to Rs.0.111939(M) in advarice, derived
;f‘rolm'voucer No.4-B (11th running bill
g énd calculation sheet attached) the
“appellant fbr, voucher No.4-B (11th
running bill) dated 21.01.2014 while

- overlooking this important factor that at

the time of issuance of said voucher,

appellant was w.orkihg as a Deputy

Director (East) Pakhtunkhwa Highways
Authority Peshawar which ' shows the

malafide of the respondents.

(Cdpies of 1" running bill alongwith calculation

sheet are annexed as annexure “J” & "K”).

- That, the réspondents did not take this

indpcirtant fact into consideration that in

~ the year of 2013, ‘thev bomb was blast in

" Jail during construction of Jail when

the work was running. So, the appellant

cannot be blamed for this.




el
.

That, the. findings of the inquiry

- committee is against the service rules,

law and no substantive piece of

evidence was brought against the

appellant during departmenfal Inquiry.

That, the impugned order dated
2,3;02‘2016 was _paséed against the
appellant when the innocence  of
appellant was proved after conducting
the inquiry dated 2%.08.201¢ which

shows the ulterior motives of

‘respondents.

~ That, the concerned inquiry officer held
. the appellant - "r'esponsibl'e without

- quantum of proof as required under the

law  that is  presumption ‘- or

. 'surroundings circumstances, neither

evaluated nor produced before the
inquiry officer, . therefore, the
recommendations advanced by the

inquiry officer is without application of

judicial mind which is material
Jdrregularity and illegality apparent on

- the face of reéord.

That, the inQuiry. officer inspite of

_knowirig all the facts and proofs

imposed the minor penalty . of

~ withholding  increments upon the

appéllaﬁt which is clear cut violation of

rules and regulations.




That, before issuing the impugned

order, the inquiry report, relevant case

material was not  properly examined.

'Simila-rly, it was not opined the

impugned order that whatever the
inquiry was conducted in accordance

with law or not.

- That, no charge was proved against the
appellant thus the inquiry report is

‘Anullity in the eyes of law and is not

bin‘ding upon the appellant. - _

.. That, the appellant suffered agonies to

- multiple/parallel inquiries.

That, from the available material/

evidence as produced against the
appellant, if properly evaluated would
result into exoneration of the appellant

from the charges as levelled.

{

It is, Vtherefore, Iﬁost hunibly' prayed
‘that on acc'eptance of the instant
~ appeal, the irhpugned order/notification
dated 23.02.2016 may kindly be set
~ aside and the appellant may graciously
" be exonerated from the charges levelled
-against him. '
 Dated 26.05.2016 @

Khurshid Iqbalh

...Appellant
Through -
SHOUKAT PERVEZ KHAN,
Advocate Supreme Court,
' Of Pakistan.

:
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AFFIDAVIT.

I, Khurshid Igbal Assistant Reseérch
Officer, Road Research and Material
Testing  laboratory ~C&W  Circle
A _Batfagram ‘at Mansehra, Tehsil and
District Mansehra,-Appellant‘, do hereby
-solemnly affirm and declare on oath
~ that the cohtents of the foregoing
sefvi‘ce appeal are true and correct to

the best of my knowledge and belief and

" nothing has been concealed from this -

Honourable Court.

Dated 26.05.2016

Khurslﬁ}qbal
- (DEPONENT)

e R
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' BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
Khurshid Igbal ...... e e, Appellant

VERSUS

Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
‘and others......... P Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL

 APPLICATION FOR _SUSPENSION _OF
 OPERATION _OF IMPUGNED _ORDER
- NO.SOE/C&W/8-20/2014 DATED 23.02.2016

TILL THE DISPOSAL OF MAIN APPEAL.

Respectfully Sheweth!

1.

That, this application may please be considered

as part and parcel of above-titled appeal. |

'That, the appellant has a prima facie appeal and

there is every hope of its success.

' That, the balance of convenience also lies in

‘ favour of the appellant.

That," if the operation of impugned order has not

been suspended then the appellant would suffer

- an irreparable -loss and purpose of above-titled

appeal shall become infructuous.

It is, therefore, most humbly requested that the

operation of impugned order dated 23.02.2016

e aer Dttt e SO Lekeiond o e ¢

APt - b . s

Nl .
Maitanst Inbfrsmt i Jos m s e




~ may please be suspended till the disposal of main

Co - appeal..

Dated 26.05.2016 .
Khurshid Igbal

_ : ‘ ...Appellant
Through | : ; :
SHOUKAT PERVEZ KHAN,

Advocate Supreme Court,
S . Of Pakistan. =
AFFIDAVIT.
I, Khurshid Igbal Assistant Research Officer,
- Road Research -and Material Testing
laboratory C&W  Circle "Battagram at
Mansehra, Tehsil and District Mansehra,
. Appellant, do hereby solemnly aftirm and
declare on oath that the contents of the
foregoing application are true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief and
nothing has been concealed from this
Honourable Court.

Dated 26.05.2016

Khurshid Igbal
(DEPONENT)




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIB_UNAL, PESHAWAR

e

= Ak

* Khurshid Iqbal ........................... Appellant

VERSUS

~ Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pesh'awar

and others........oovevvui Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL

CORRECT ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

" APPELLANT

Khurshid Igbal,Assistant Research Officer, Road
Research and Material Testing laboratory C&W
Circle Battagram at Mansehra, Tehsil and
District Mansehra. -

. RESPONDENTS

Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
Secretary to  Government  of  Khyber

‘Pakhtunkhwa C&W Department Peshawar.
- ‘Chief Engineer C&W (Centre), Peshawar.
- Superintending Engineer C& W Circle Kohat.

Superintending Engineer C& W Circle Bannu.

- District Accounts Officer, Battagram.
- Member Technical, PIT Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Peshawar .
Senior Engineer, PIT Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Peshawar.

Dated 26.05.2016
' Khurshid Igbal
...Appellant

Through -

SHOUKAT PERVEZ KHAN,
. Advocate Supreme Court,
- Of Pakistan.




b recommenclatlons under mttmatlon to this orﬂce

X
Dated Pesh: the 03* June, 2014
o ” AT, The Adqllional Cmef Secretary (P&D) L ;:
Knyber Pakhtunkhwa _ _—
2 - The Secretary, _ . oL "
- Commumcqtuon & Works Department by
: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa '
G EEES - .‘_'-if'*,"SubJect - "iN'gUiR\'{ INTO UN'DEB CONSTRUCTION DISTRICT JAIL, HANGU -
¢ ~-.-u... ‘--' P . s . : . . . ‘ C ’ ) ' | I
| : oL SR o lam chrected to forward herewith a letter from Provmcial lnspecuon
ST T Team Khyber Pakhtunkhwa beanng No. B32/lNSPIO2IPIT12011 'dated ogh
_"‘ L ."‘I . May. 2014 alongwuih mqunry report and to request you tm process the
|
|

E'.‘jw\'ﬁjb_o)'ﬁ I . Yours faithfuily,

CAPT(R) KHALID MEHMOOD
PS0 to Chief Secretary
© (091-8210355)




OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
FOOD DEPARTMENT

No. ZQ‘KD/‘é s [-Eg
DatedyZ__I0€ 12015,
To ' |

The Section Officer (Establishment)
Communication & Works Department, ~ -
‘Peshawar,

SUBJECT:  IRREGULARITIES COMMITTED ' IN_THE SCHEME “UNDER CONSTRUCTION ,
, DISTRICT JAIL HANGU” ’ : D 2l / c
" I -z

Reference: Seclion Officer (Establishment), C&W Department letter No.SOE/C&WD/8-20/2014 dated 20t
May, 2015. o : .

Enclosed please find herewilhjinquiry report on the subject (ine

appppriate action,
please.

Member of Inquiry Committee
Endst No. & date as above,

Copy of the above is forwarded to Engr. Rehmat Ali Khattak, Supe}intending Engineer, Public Health
Engineering Circle Abbotlabad being member of the inquiry committee for information, please.

s

. -~ Mr. Muhgzimad Anwar Khan
G - ] . Director Food Department
Foooaa (8 . Member of Inquiry Committee
c UV:L(L & . :
Vot
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T s INQUIRY REPORT. )
SUBJECT: JRREGULARITIES COMMITTED N THE SCHEME “UNDER CONSTRUCTION DISTRICT JAIL
HAL3U" :
AUTHORIZATION:  Section Officer (Establiéhment). C&W Department letter No.SOE/C&WD/8-20/2014 dated
20 May, 2015 (Flag-A) “
FACTS:; ] ‘ ' | ’
' We = undersigned have been appointed s lnquiry Committee vide C&W Department above v .

cuoled letter, o conciuct formal inquiry under Khyber Pakntunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & ‘Discipﬁng.ry)
Rules 2011. In the subject scheme, against the following officersfofficials of C&W Department, for the irregularities

committed in "UNDER CONSTRUCTION OF DISTRICT JAIL HANGU",

| '§Ne._|___ _Nemeof accused S.No. "~ Name of accused —
1 FEngr. Aurangzeb Khan, the then|2. | Engr. Khurshid Igbal then then XEN C&W
. { XEN <&W Division Hangu now Division Hangu now working as Assistant
: lworkirg as Assistant  Design Research Officer RR™MT Lab O/O SE C&W
! | gnginssr in the office of Chie Circle Battagram.
i | Enginser {CDO) C&W Peshawar. :
137 TEngr. Kiayatullah the then XEN | 4. Mr. Sanauliah the then SDO C&W Division
% C&W Division Hangu now working Hangu now working as SDO (OPS) C&W Sub-
. | as XE = C&W Division Shangla. Division Lakki Marwat :
i5. " " TMr. Nohammad Abid Sub-Divisional | 6. | Mr. ljaz Rasool the then Sub-Engineer C&W
' | Office’. C&W Division Hangu Division Hangu now working as Building
i i ~ | (Construction) Division No.1 Peshawar. - ___
"7 TR Sintan Mehmood, Sub-Engineer, | 8. Mr_Faiz Muhammad Faiz, SDO (OPS) C&W
, L caw Division Hangu.. . Division Hangu. :
‘g, 7 TMr Shabir Ahmad, Sub-Engineer |10 | Mr. Saeedullah Sub-Engineer C&W Division
. GBW Division Hangu. Hangu.

Phase-i of the scheme was reflected vide ADP No.420 {2008-2009), the administrative approval was
scorded for Rs.” 71.087 million vide Section Officer (Prison), Home & T.As Department bearing No.4/23-60
-Prs)HDICO Vol-JJ vated 19/2/2009. ' o

The sc~eme "Construction of District Jail at Hangu" was again reflected in ADP at Sr. No.1022/80466
{2011-12) estimaizd cost of Rs.263.757 Milion was approved by the PDWP, Administrative approval for the
scheme was issuzd by the Home & Tribal Affairs Department for implementation of the scheme ADP No.408
(2610-2011) i.e. Construction of District Jail Hangu, 50% cost sharing basis with.FATA at a revised cost of
Rs.264.391 milicy dated 18/5/2011 and technical sanction was issued by the Chief Engineer (Centre) C&W
Depariment vide +0.386/2-CE dated 214012014 for Rs.263.757 million (Flag-B). The Project is stil in progress.

PROCEEDINGS.

C~ receipt of C&W Department letter dated 20/5/2015, the Chief Engineer (Centre) C&W
Depariment was #sked to depute an officer well conversant with facts to assist the inquiry committee and provide all
ihe relevant secors required to the inguiry committee. The Chief Engineer (Centre) C&W Department further asked
the Superintendiz> Engineer, C&W Circle Kohal who deputed Mr. Riaz Khan, Sub-Divisional Officer Hangu as
representalive of ‘ne department for assisting and providing the record. Mr. Riaz Khan, Sub-Divisiona! Officer ofo
C&W Division Hz:gu was asked to provide all the relevant record i.e. Administrative Approval, Technical Sanction,
copies of vouchers. work orders and releases and other related documents vide letter No.01/G-15 dated 9/6/2015
(Flag-C}, subsecuently ail the accused officersfofficials were individuaty served with charge sheet/statement of
aliegalions/statemant of aflegations vide letter of even No, dated 26/5/2015, with the directions to al the accused
ofiicersfofficials i submit their written replies to the charge sheel/statement of allegations to the inquiry committee
{Flag-D). In response they have submitted their written replies with attached documents to the charges leveled
against them wh'zh may be perused {Flags- E,F,G H, | J, KL M&N respectively).



> ¢le tules. The re;
individual charge

sy were alsc summoned and provided opportunity of personal heanng properly as prowded |n
sgs of all the accused officers/ofiicials have been examined, the consolidated position of each
ise replies summary is given as under:-

-

|'S:No. | Name of accused Charge Reply
o 3 4
"1 [ Engr - “urangzeb | Charge No.l Reply to Charge No.|
Khan, the then XEN | You made payments to the
CaWw Division | contractor ~ amounting 1o | ltis important fo mentioned here that | have

Hangu nc.; working
as Assistzi Design

Engineer in  the
ofice ¢ Chie
Enginger  (CDO)

C&W Pesiawar.

Rs.0.625815 (M) in advance,
which were nol executed at site,
thus he rendered himself liable
to be proceeded against on
account of referred advance
payments.

not made advance payment to the
contractor, as evident from the Execulive
Engineer, C&W Division Hangu letter

No.555/4-Hg dated 25/2/2015° (Annex-i):

which speaks that the work done, as per
contractor statement, he and his Chowkidar
was arrested in Bumb Blast by the Police as
per FIR on the basis of that there was no
one on the work site, hence someone has
stolen the articles of joinery and internal
electrification, therefore, the contractor has
then removed the remaining joineryfinteral
electrification in order to avoid its missing
on the plea that the same will be re-fixed
during handing/taking over of the building
to Client Department. The Executive
Engineer has further confirmed that before
his arival, the missing items  of
joineryfinternal electrification has been done
again by the coniractor and the work as per
directions of the department has been done,
he further staled that the work was in
progress and if there remain any further
deficiency, the same will be set right
through the contractor,

As evident from the above para, the
payment of Rs. 6,25,815/ for Joinery,
internal electrfication was authorized by
the incumbent Execuiive Engineer on the
submission of work done bill by the Sub-
Divisional Officer duly certified quality and
quantity entered in the measuring book by
the Sub-Engineer incharge, moreover, as
per CPWA Code all running payments are
considered as advance payment, which
requnfes adjustment in final bill. The work is
still in running condition, therefore, if any
deficiency is found, will be removed. As per
Executive Enginger report in his letter undet
reference the contractor, has given under
taking on stamp paper {Annexl), taking
responsibility of shoricomings if any..

Charge No.ll.

You incurred irregular
expenditure  without technical
sanction of the scheme thus you
violated Para 2.4 of B&R Code,
Para 178 {ji) of GFR,

Reply to Charge No.ll

The scheme was in running condition and
the undersigned was posted as Executive
Engineer, C&W Division Hangu, my
predecessor has made payment on the
work done. The detail cost estimate of the
work was submitted prior to my assumption
of charge fo the higher ups in July 2010,
due to some observations it took much time
in clearance of observations, however, the




tehnical sanction had béen accorded by

the competent authority after fulfiliment of
all observations, the undersigned remained
as Executive Engineer only for eight months
and tied my best to obtain technical
sanction. The payment was continued on
the work even after my transfer from C&W
Division Hangu, now the technical sanction
had been accorded vide letter dated
211102014 (Ananex-lll), therefore the
charge leveled against me has already
been absolved.

J
i
!
i
‘

i
i
:
i
!

Charge No.lll.

You aliowed execution - of
substandard work and " made
payments for the same.

Reply.to Charge No.lll

Execution of Sub-Standard  work

As- evident from the Executive Engineer,
C&W Division Hangu letter dated 25/2/2015
aiready - annexed, addressed o
Superintending - Engineer, C&W Circle
Kohat which was further transmitted to the
Chief Engineer and higher ups in which it
was categorically mentioned that the

.| deficiency as poinied out has been removed

through the conlractor being on-going
scheme, if any deficiency/sub-standard
work found it will further be ' removed
through the contractor, therefore, the work
done during my incumbency was carried
out in according to CPWA code & C&W
Specification.  The report of Executive
Engineer concerned was forwarded to the
Superintending Engineer, Chief Engineer
and others, the Chief Engineer is the
technical sanctioning authority of the
government who forwarded the Executive
Engineer report to the C&W Depariment,
which transpires that the work is in
accordance to the specification of CPWA
Code C&W Department, therefore, the
undersigned cannot be counted for the
charge which is found baseless, required to
be withdrawn. It is further added that the
undersigned during my incumbency after
proper material tests from Laboratory and
as per CPWA specification carried out the
work, however, as mentioned in the FIR
with regard to Earth Quake/bomb blast
which was occurred in the Executive
Engineer office after my transfer, the lab
tests elc available record was destroyed
from the office, the contractor-had given
undertaking  that  any  deficiency
lobservations of the department if found will
be removed with satisfaction of the
department before handing/taking over the
building to the client depariment.

i Engr. Khurshid
! Igbal then then XEN
| CRW Cuvision
| Hangu riow w-orking

Charge No.J
You made payments to the
contractor  amounting = to

"1 Reply to Charge No.|

The officer replied that the works worth
Rs.59,19,304/- (39,97,465,839) had been
execuled, measurement - and check

Rs.0.111939 {M) in advance,

3
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which were noi executed at site,
thus he rendered himself liable
o be proceeded liable to be
proceeded against on account
of referred advance payments.

.1 {inciuding

measurement by Sub-Engineer, SDO
respectively and the then XEN. The
measured work had already been passed
by the then XEN C&W Division Hangu vide
voucher No. 1-B dated 4/3/2013 as 9"
running account bill attached as Annex-A. in
which an amount of Rs.39,87465/-
Rs.3,35.816/- for
electrification of category-Ill residence) had
been with held from contractor due to non
availability of funds. After taking over the
charge by him as XEN C&W Division Hangu
reproduced the same passed bill fulfilling all
codal formalities simply for releasing the
withheld amount of 9 Account Bill. Copy of

10% running account bill attached as Annex- |

B. the outstanding amount against him had
also been recovered. Copy aftached as
Annex-C.

internal |+

Charge No.ll

You incurred irregular
expenditure  without technical
sanction of the scheme thus you
violated Para 2.4 of B&R Code,
Para 178 {ii) of GFR.

Reply to Charge No.ll

The scheme “construction of District Jail,
Hangu (Phase-} ADP No.420 (2008-09)
was approved by PDWP and accorded
administrative approval (AA) for amounting
to Rs.161.867 milion were issued.
However, the scheme revised at a lofal
cost of Rs.264.391 million by PDWP in its
meeting held on 18/5/2011. The competent
authority has accorded technical sanction
for the subject work  amounting to
Rs.263.757 milion vide Chief Engineer
(Centre) ietter No.386/2-CD  dated
2110/2014, copy attached at Annex-D.. A
note given at the end of Para 30 of CPWA
Code states that “an audit observation is
usually removed by obtaining the requisite
sanction. by making the “necessary
recovery, by correcting or completing the
relevant account or voucher, by furnishing
necessary documents or information, or
otherwise securing compliance with the
provision of specified rules. Since the
payment has been regularized by obtaining
TS of the competent authority, therefore,
the charges of unauthorized payment

cannot be established at this stage in the |

light of the Para-30 of the CPWA Code

Charge No.lll

You allowed. execution of
substandard work and made
payments for the same.

Reply to Charge No.lli

In this regard it is clarified that he has
served as XEN C&W Division Hangu for a
short period of 06 months from 24/5/2013 to
22/10/2013. He has not authorized any
payment against any substandard work
during his short tenure. The payment
against which he has been charged is the
only release of the earlier authorized with
held amount by his predecessor.

In light of above explanation he shall not be
held responsible for execution of
substandard work and aiso for payment of
work not executed at site

2 Sk
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Rules (GFR) thus you rendered
yourself liable to be proceeded
against,

“TEngr. K 2yaluliah | Charge No.1 eply to Charge Noil
| the then XN C&W | You incurred ireqular | My duty as XEN was to continue the
| Division Fiigu now | expenditure without technical | ongoing projects and achieve the targets as
{ working s~ XEN | sanction of the scheme thus you fixed like other projects. The under
Caw Division | violated para 2.4 of B&R Cod; | construction jail project was in progress and
Shangla. Para 178(ji) of General-Financial | more than 70% wark completed as refiected

in the progress report in the month of
October 2013 {photocopy of the progress

column of the progress report it was clearly
mentioned that TS estimate also submitted
to SE C&W Circle Kohat vide XEN Hangu
letter No.475/GHG dated 16/5/2013 (copy
of XEN Hangu Letter aftached as Annex-B)
which clearly shows that divisional office
has fulfilled before my posting as XEN

‘| Hangu more than 70% work was completed
and payment also made to the contractor

without technical sanction which has
accorded before commencement of work.

As work has to be kept continue to achieve
the required targets for the financial year
2013-14 therefore, payment had to be made
as per contract agreement clause 8
otherwise stoppage of payment may lead to

- | complication and resultantly the contractor

could stop the work if not been paid for the
work done.

' During my tenure as XEN Hangu I

personally persued TS estimate in circle
office Kohat and Chief Engineer (Centre)
office and approval accorded vide Chief

pages attached as Annex-A). In the remarks..

Engineer letter No0.386/2-CD  dated
2110/2014, copy of TS attached as
Annex-C. B
Mr. Sanz.ilah the | Charge No.l Reply t;0 Charge No.|
then SCD C&W ! You made payments to. the
| Division Hangu now | contractor ~ amounting  to | The work worth Rs.5919304 (3987465
L working es  SDO | Rs.0.111939 million in advance, | +1931839)  has  been executed,

(OPS) C&W Sub-
Division Lakki

| Marwat.

which were not executed at site,
thus you rendered yourself
liable to be proceeded against
on account of referred advance
payments.

measurement and check measurement by
Sub-Divisional Officer respectively and the
then Sub-Divisional Officer. The measured
work has already been passed by the then
Executive Engineer C&W Division Hangu
vide voucher No.1-B dated 4/3/2013 on 9%
running account bili attached as Annex-A,
in which an amount of Rs.97,87,465
(including  Rs.3,35816- for internal
electrification of Category-lll Residence has
been withheld from contractor due to non-
avaitability of funds ). After taken over the
charge by him as Sub-Divisional Officer
C&W Division Hangu reproduced the same
passed bill fulfiling ali codal formalities

Account bill attached as Annex-B.
The  ouistanding  amount® against
undersigned has also been recovered and

work done at site,

simply for releasing the withheld amount of |-
9t running account bill. Copy of 10% running |

353"
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Charge No.ll . i
You - mcurred Irregutar
expendlture wuhoui tecnnlcal B

sanction:of the scheme'thus you

violated Para 2.4 of B&R Code,
para 178-(ii) of General Finance

‘Rules (GFR).

Reply to Charge No.li.

approved by PDWP and accorded
administrative approval (AA) for amount of
Rs.161.857 million. However, the scheme
revised at a total cost of Rs.264.391 million
by PDWP in its meeting held on 18/5/2011.

The competent authority has been accorded
Technical sanction for the subject work,
amounting to Rs.263.757 million vide Chief
Engineer (Centre) letier No.386/2-CO dated
2/10/2014, Copy attached as Annex-D.

A note given at the end of para 30 of CPWA
Code stated that “An audit observation is

"| usually removed by obtaining the requisite
sanction, by making the necessary:

recovery, by correcting or completing the
relevant account or voucher, by furnishing

1 necessary documents or information or

otherwise securing - compliance with the

payment has been regularized by obtaining
TS or unauthorized paymént cannot be
‘gstablished at this stage in fight of Para 30
of the CPWA Code.

":The scherne 'Constructson ‘of District- Jail, | e
‘Hangu:{Phase-|) ADP N0.420(2008-09. was | o -

provision of specified rules, since the |

Charge No.llt
You allowed execution of

i substandard work and made
! payments for the same.

‘Reply to Charge No.lif. ‘
In this regard it is clarified that | have served
as Sub-Divisional Officer, C&W Division

21/5/2013 to 24{7/2013, | have not
authorized any payment against any
"substandard work during the short tenure.
The payment against which he has been
charged is only the release of the earlier
authorized  withheld amount by his
predecessor,

In light of above explanation he should not
be held responsible for execution of
substandard work and also for payment of
work not executed at site.

Hangu for a short period of 06 months from

5 IMr.  Mubzmmad
Abid Sub-D:visional

i Division H

"Officer, Ca&W |

Charge No.l

You incurred ‘irregular
expenditure  without technical
sanction of the scheme thus you
violated para 2.4 of B&R Cod,
Para 178(ii} of General Financial
Rules (GFR} thus you rendered

| yourself liable to be proceeded

against.

Reply to Charge No.|

That while he was posted as Sub-Divisional
Officer Building Sub-Division No.2 Hangu
during July 2013, the work was in progress
and approximately completed 60%. The
Technical sanction of the scheme was
under process at that time and that the
payment on account of work done was

the contract agreement and after proper
release of funds for the work. The technical
sanction of the work has now been
accorded for Rs.263.757 Million on
21102014 and the incurred. expenditure
regularized hence para 2.4 of B&R Code,
Para-178(ii) of GFR fulfilied.

made to the contractor as per clause-8 of |.

5N liaz Rascol the
! ' then  Sub- E ineer
i C&W Livision

Charge No.|
You made payment fo

Reply to Charge No.l
It is submitted that no advance payment

! contractor amounting o

was made at all and the work was correctly

6
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for 60 prisoners each was thus
to accommodate a total of 360
prisoners, in which 02 Nos
Baracks have been constructed
for 60 prisoners basis, whereas
08 Nos Baracks have been
constructed for 20 Prisoners
each and 04 Nos. Barracks for
20 oprisoners  ‘yet 1o be
constructed without approval,
thus ultimalely increased the
quantities..

Nos were paid upto 7 ft (Door level) before
his tenure and duly included in approved
Revised PC-I/Detailed cost Estimate and as
well as in Technical sanction estimate.

Charge No. il

In PC-l, 7 Nos of type-V
quarters have been approved
whereas at site 08 Nos. type-V
quarters have been constiucted,
such deviation from approved.
scope without approval from
competent forum is irregular and
against the contract documents
clause-11 of CPW Code.

Reply to Charge No.lll

No payment made by him as aiready paid
by others. However it is approved in
Revised PC-l/Detailed Cost Estimate and
as well as in Technical sanction estimate.

Mr. Shab: Ahmad,
I Sub-Engir.zer C&W
i Division F=zngu.

Charge No.l

You changed the design of
outer parameter wall walch
towers from wall bearing
structure to frame structure. You
have also changed the
parameter wall thickness from
13.5" to 18" with addition at
buttresses at interval.

Reply to Charge No.|

That he has been posted in C&W Division
Hangu as Sub-Engineer during December
2010 and the project was remained on his
charge only for two months and neither
walch tower has been constructed under
his supervision nor any payment made. The

work of parameter wall was already |

canpIeted 50% before his tenure. The
parameter wall was in progress with 18"
thickness as per attached drawing/design
when the charge of Project was entrusted to
him. It was-not possible for him to come
back fo 13.5" thickness in view of Security
problem. The thickness of the wall has been
started/consiructed ~ as per approved
drawing/design by the competent authority
before taking over charge of the Project
hence the responsibility of the same does
not rest to him.

Charge No.ll

Initially the package 2, 06 Nos
for 60 prisoners each was thus
to accommodate a total of 360
prisoners, in - which 02 Nos
Baracks have been constructed
for 60 prisoners basis, whereas
08 Nos Beracks have been
constructed for 20 Prisoners
each and 04 Nos. Barracks for
20 prisoners  yet
constructed without approval,
thus ultimately lncreased the
quantities. -

to bel.

Reply to' Charge No.lt

The barracks were already completed 95%
when the charge of Project was again
entrusted to him during November 2014 and
remain in his charge for one Month only.
Only finishing touches was made during his
incumbency to these 3 Nos Barracks.
Hence the charges leveled against him is
not correct .

Charge No.lll.

In PC-i, 7 Nos of type-V
quarters have been approved
whereas at site 08 Nos. type-V

Repiy to Charge No.lil

The Quarters (Type-V) have also not been
stated during his incumbency and
completed before his tenure and no work

8

3LO




Quarters have been consiructed,
such deviation from approved
scope without - approval from
competent forum is irregular and
against the contract documents
clause-11 of CPW Code.

has been executed in the quarter in his |
supervision.

DT Sacsdulian
‘ { Sub-Engines: C&W
i l Division Ha~3u.

|
|
|

i

Charge No.|

You changed the design of
outer parameter wall watch
towers from wall bearing
structure to frame stricture. You
have also changed the
parameter wall thickness from
13.5" to 18" with addition at
buttresses at interval,

Reply to Charge No.| - A

That | have been posted in C&W Division
Hangu as Sub-Engineer during March 2011
and the watch tower has been constructed
after my transferfon detailment basis fo
C&W Division Kohat during May 2012. The
undersigned neither execute the watch

tower. During my incumbency | have

tower nor change the design of walch |-

completed the remaining some portion of'
under construction parameter wali by5ic6
feet and 8-1/2 feet and completed the work
as per approved height and design with - 18"

already carried out with the same thickness
l.e."18". The thickness of the wall has been
started /constructed as per approved
drawing/design before taking over charge of
the project by the undersigned hence the

thickness as previous work . done was |.

responsibility of the same does not rest to

me.

Charge No.1| _

Initially the package 2, 06 Nos
for 60 prisoners each was thus
to accommodate a total of 360
prisoners, in which (2 Nos
Baracks have been constructed

for 60 prisoners basis, whereas

08 Nos Baracks have been
conslructed for 20 Prisoners
each and 04 Nos. Barracks for
20 prisoners yet to be
constructed  without approval,
thus  ultimately * increased the
quantities, .

Reply to Charge No.Ii , .
The barracks were not started during my
incumbency. The 5 Nos Baraks (2 No for
60 prisoners and 3 Nos for 20 prisoners)
were already compleled 90% before my
tenure. Onty finishing touches was made
during my incumbency to these 5 Nos
Berracks. The remaining barracks have
been constructed aftar my transfer from the
C&W Division "Hangu to Caw Division
Kohat hence the charges leveled against
me is not correct.

|

|
|

i —

rINDINGS

officersiofiicials and ‘zplies the

Charge No.Jl|

In PC-, 7 Nos of type-V
qQuarters have been approved
whereas at site 08 Nos. type-V
Quarters have been constructed,
such deviation from approved
Scope without approval from
competent forum is irregular and
against the contract documents

Reply to Charge No.Jil. : '
The quarters {Type V) have also not been
started  during my incumbency and
completed before my tenure. Hence the
charges of deviation from approved scope
do not pertain to me.

clause-11 of CPW Code.

» :

During the proceedings of the tnquiry and w
reof of alf the accused and their
heid tefore the ingry commitiee and consequent upon the visitfinspe
commiltee fo the preiect, it was found thai the

Progress and is on-g.xing the so called irregularities are in general praclice
are considered as advance Ppayments

9

project under inquiry i.e. Con

under CPW Code and GFR,

hile examining the charges leveled against the
personal explanation during the personal hearing
ction of the members of the inquiry
struction of District Jail Hangu is still in
of the Works Department, all payments
the. contractor is responsible for any




- sanction of Ihe re+ised admin
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&2 construction work; the supervising staff held responsible to ensure the
quality/speciiicatizh of the profect wor =n had been done to their entire efforts during execution of the project.
The expendiiure =70WN a8 advznca payment without technical sanction has been regularized by obtaining technical
ive gpprcval cost of the project. The expenditure shown in advance mentioned in
ihe charge shee: z:atemsnt & & gatons haed been regularized by the department in to-to. it is further, mentioned
ihat the C&W Csarmer: .3 2 gxecuting agency whereas the Client Department is prison department, any
deviaticn durin: i from the approved PC-| are being made by the project in charge officer/officials
o5 per reqirams - of the Chieni Lspanment. which has been regularized through Revised Administrative Approval

deficienciesishor-omings &rises aur

R

>

oz

CONCLUSION Toredlare _ _
~3e'inquiry committee after tfegtbar%(%ining the record of the divisional office, charges leveled

in ihe charge s-:zelstatement of allegation against the accused officersfofficials, replies thereof to the charge .

sheelstalement = allegations is of the considerable view that since technical sanction has been accorded by the
competent authc:ty, the work was executed as per requirement of the Client Deparment, being running project,
any shoricornings:deficiencies can be removed by the supervisory staff of the project, before the completion of the
project, resultantiy the charges leveled against all the accused cannot be attributed to be proved against any one,
as ali advance"payments in the running projects are considered as advance payments as per para 224 (b) CPWA

Code Vol-lll anc 144, are required to be regularized by subsequent action to be taken in the on going

schemefProject i’fiag-O).

//% | / \/V\/\ﬁ VWA 0//

-~

Mi

- L PG5
i) Anwar Khan Engr. Rehmat Ali (8S-19)
(PME BS- irector Food Department . Superintending Engineer

Public Health Engineering Department

Me =ber of lnquiry Committee
Member of Inquiry Committee
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT.

No. SOE/C&WD/8-20/2014
Dated Peshawar, the October 05, 2015

F

»

TO,
Engr. Khurshid Igbal
Assistant Research Officer
RR&MT Lab O/O Superintending Engineer
C&W Circle Battagram
Subject; INQUIRY INTO UNDER CONSTRUGTION DISTRICT JAIL HANGU

| am directed to refer to the subject noted above and‘ to eﬁplqse herewith
_twb copies of the show -éause Notice containing tentative hinor penaity Q'f
“withholding of one increment for two years” along-with inquiry,“rgg’c’)l:rt
conducted by Mr. Muhammad Anwar Khan Director Food Department, Peshawar and
_.Engr. Rehmat Ali Superintending Engineer PHE DepaArtm-eht and to state that the 2"°
copy pf the show cause Notice may be returned to this Department éfter having

signed as a token of receipt immediately.

2. You are directed to submit your reply, if any, within 7 days of the delivery -

of this letter, otherwise, it will be presumed that you have nothing to put in your

defence and ex-party action will follow.

3. You are further directed to intimate whether you desire to be heard in

person or otherwise.

SECTION OFFICER (Estb)
Endst even No. & date

“Copy forwarded to PS to Secretary C&W Department, Peshawar / :

SECTION OFFICER (Estb)







SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
I, Pervez Khattak Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as Competent
Authority, under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficienpy &
Discipline) Rules, 2011, do hereby serve you, Engr. Khurshid Igbal Assistant "
Engineer (Bs-1?j C&W Department; presently wbrking as Assistant Research
Officer RR&MT Lab O/O SE C&W Circle Battagram as follows.

1. (i) that consequent upon the bompietion of inquiry coqducted agains"t you'
by the inquiry committee for which you wgge given opppg%qgty oI
hearing; and : P sk AT S

i) On going through the conclusion of the inquiry commitiee, the material

" onrecord and other connected papers including your defence before the
inquiry. committee; .

| am satisfied that you while posted as XEN (OPS) C&W Division Hangu,

committed the following irregularities in the scheme “Construction of

District Jail Hangu": :

i.  You made payments to the contractor amounting to Rs.0.111938
million in advance, which were not executed at site, thus ‘you
rendered yourself liable to be proceeded against on account of -
referred advance payments.

ii. . You incurred irregular e)}penditure without technical sanction of the
scheme thus you violated Para 2.4 of B&R Code, Para 178(ii) of
General Financial Rules (GFR) =

iii. You allowed execution of substandard work and made payments
for the same”. '
2. As a resuit thereof, I, as competent authority, have tentatively
decided to impose upon you the penalty of * Wi%xhd&vﬁi o€ one
wicvemend  for tuwo “enaxs v \ " under Rule 4 of the

said rules.

3. , You are, thereof, required to show cause as to why the aforesaid
penaity should not be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desire to
be heard in person, . : :

4, If no reply to this notice is received within seven (07) days or not
more than fifteen (15) days of its delivery, it shall be presumed that you have no

defence to put in and in that case an ex-parte action shall be taken against ybu.

5, A copy of the findings of the inquiry officer is enclosed.

?&Naa
(Pervez Khattak)
Chief Minister
Khyberlgakgt/u/r;l_fhwa

8/2015—

——— e —



TO . %‘ &
The Hon'able Chief Minister “ .
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa A * |

Peshawar
Through: PROPER CHANNEL
Subject: INQUIRY INTO UNDER CONSTRUCTION DISTRICT JAIL HANGUE

Respected Sir, ‘ ' i ff '

With reference to C&W Department letter bearingNo.SOE/C&WD/8-20/2014 dated
05.10.2015, vide which show cause notice containing tentative minor penalty of “withholding
of one increment for two years” has been served upon the undersigned to furnish reply within
stipulated period and be intimate for personal hearing. In this regard charge wise replies may be

perused as under:

i As per record, the undersigned has never made payment to the contractor in advance
which can be verified from the attached vouchers; rather the amount in question has
been calculated on the basis of mala-fide intention. | am further clarified the issue that
the so-called advance payment i.e. Rs.0.111939 million on the part of undersigned has
been alleged without any justification and finally that amount i.e. Rs.0.111939 million
shown as recovered (report is enclosed). Therefore trust me that | have never
approached to my successors for recovery in shape of work done on the basis of my
non-involvement. Hence this charge is not based on realistic grounds.

i, The scheme “Construction of District Jail Hangu" approved by PDWP in its meeling
held on (03-06).01.2009 and accordingly administrative approval (A.A) for amounting to
Rs.161.867 million issued on 19.02.2009. However the scheme revised at a total cost
of Rs.264.391 million. The Competent Authority has been accorded technical sanction
for the subject project vide their letter dated 02.10.2014 {copy enclosed). Hence the
expenditure cannot be termed as irregular. Therefore, this charge is also not proven
upon me, which may be withdrawn.

iii. In this regard it is also clarified that | have been served as XEN C&W Division Hanqu
' for a short period of 06 months. During my tenure | never allowed the payment to the
contractor on substandard work; rather the payment made to the contractor after
proper site visits. Besides this, there is a set procedurefcriteria exists in C&W
Department for payment to the contractors. First of all Sub Engineers are racorded the
measurements of executed works in MBs after their satisfaction and then submitted to
Sub Divisional Officer (SDO) for varification. Finally the bills are placed before XENs
C&W Departrent. Then the XENSs are visited the schemes and projects; specially the
works recorded in the MBs, so that illegal payments may not paid to the contractors.

Owning to this way this charge may also be withdrawn. .

Moreover, " it is also to be mentioned here, that the inquiry committee has categorically
concluded that since technical sanction has been accorded by the Competent Authority, the
work was executed as per requirement of the client department, being running project, any

' shortcomings and deficiencies can be removed by the supervisory staff of the project, before the

completion of the project, resultantly the charges levelled all the accused, including the
undersigned cannot be attributed against any one. Therefore, the imposition of tentative minor
penalty upon the undersigned is not justified.

It is, therefore, humbly requested that my reply may be accepted and the aforesaid
tentative minor penalty may be set aside, beside exonerations from the charges leveled upon
the undersigned and be heard in person for which | shall be obliged.

Yours Faithfully

&
(Engr. K;ulrslzid Iqbal)

Assistant Research Officer
0/0 SE C&W Circle Battagram

Dated 12.10.2015
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* GOVERMMENT OF KRYBER FAIKHTUNKHWA ’ ”
> - COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT P .
s - |
. ;’“
- iy

hawar, the February 23, 2016

J\_!o SOE/CEWD/B-20/2014; WHEREAS, the following officersiofficials of C&W Department were : l
proceaded against under the Khyber Palditunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipling} Rules, o
2011, for the alleged irregutarities in the scheme "Construciion of District Jail Hangu™ b

i, Engr. Kifayatullah XEN (8S-18} the then XEN C&W Division Hangu now worhng as Projsect ' "
Director PaRRSA/USAID Directorate, Swat R

.  Engr. Aurangzeb - (BS 17) the then XEN (OFS) C&W Division Hangu now working in b
FATA :
. ’

i, Engr. Khurshid lqbat SDO {BS-17)dhe then XEN (OPS) C&W Division Hangu now warking as -
Assistant Research Officer RR&MT Lab, Batlagram :

v, Mr. Sanauliah Sub Engineer {BS-16) the then SDO (OPS) C&W Sub Division Hangu now
wolking in FATA

v.  Mr. Muhammad Abid SDO (BS-17) CAW Sub Division Hangu

vi.  Mr. Ejaz Rasool Sub Engineer (BS-11) the lhen Sub Engineer C&W Division Hangu now -
“working as Sub Engineer O/O XEN C&W Division Abbottabad o

vii. M. Sultan Mehmood Sub Enginear (8S-11) 0/0 XEN C&W Division Hangu ’ -
viii.  Mr. Shablr Ahmad Sub Engineer (BS-11) O/O XEN C&W Division Hangu : !
ix.  Mr. Saseduliah Sub Engineer (BS-11) O/O XEN CAW Division Hangu

Z AND WHEREAS, fot the said act of nisconduct they were served charge sheels/statement of oo
allegalions. . oo
3. AND WHEREAS, an inquiry committee comprising of Mr. Muhammad Anwar ithan Director Food

* Deparlment, Peshawar and Engr, Rehmat Ali Superintending Engmeer PHE Depariment was conslltuted
wha subivitied the inquiry report.

A NOW THEREFORE, the Compelont Aulrority alter having considered 2 charges, matadal o

tecord, iliquiry seport of the inguiry conunittee, explanatlon of the officers/officials concemed, in exercise
of the powers under Rule-14(5)(ii) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (Eificiency & Discipline) Rules,

. 2011, has been pleased to impose the minar penaity of “Withholding of one increment for two years™
upan the alorementioned officers/officials. '

SECRETARY TO
Governmient of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

: Communication & Works Department .
" Endst of even number and date . i

"opy is forwarded to the:-

#ccountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

2 Accouniant General, PR {sub office) Peshawar. :

3. Sewsiary Admn, Infastructure & Coord Deptt, FATA Secit, Waisak Road, Peshawar
4. Chief Engineer FATA WA&S Peshawar

5. Chief Engineer {(Centre) C&W Peshawar

6. Chief Engineer {East) Abbottabad

Project Director PaRRSA/USAID Direclorate Swat -

'/8. Superintending Engineer C&W Circle KohaUBatlagrarnlAbbotlabad

it

9. Execulive Engineer C&W Division Hancu/Abbottabad

10. Dislrict Accounts Qfficer Hangu/Baltagram/Swal/Abbottabad
11, IS to Chief Secretary Knybsr Pakhtkhwa, Peshawar

1%, PSlo Secretary, C&W Peshawar

13 Officers/olficials concerned m | /[
4. Qffice order File/Personal lee 61.1_

}EBCTION OFHCER (Estab)

L @ T, N
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‘ The Hon’able Chief Minister
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ‘ '
Through: SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA C&W
‘ DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR

Subject: REVIEW PETITION AGAINST THE PENAL ORDER BEARING NO. SOE/C&WD/8-
20/2014 DATED 23-02-2016 C&W DEPARTMENT (WITHHOLDING OF ONE

INCREMENT FOR TWO YEARS) ON ACCOUNT OF ALLEGED IRREGULARITIES

IN THE SCHEME “CONSTRUCTION OF DISTRICT JAIL HANGU”

It is humbly requested that the subject penalty order dated 23.02.2016 (copy enclosed) -

may kindly be reviewed under provision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants
(E&D) Rules 2011 Rule 17(2)(b) and set-aside it on the following legalffactual grounds:

- I As per record, the undersigned has never made payment to the contractor in advance
which can be verified from the vouchers; rather the amount in question has been
calculated on the basis of mala-fide intention. | am further clarified the issue that the so-
called advance payment i.e. Rs.0.111939 million on the part of undersigned has been
alleged without any justification and finally that amount i.e. Rs.0.11 1939 million shown as
recovered. Therefore | have never approached to my successors for recovery in shape of
work done on the basis of my non-involvement. Hence this charge is not based on
realistic grounds.

il. The scheme “Construction of District Jail Hangu” approved by PDWP in its meeting held
on (03-06).01.2009 and accordingly administrative approval (A.A) for amounting to
Rs.161.867 million issued on 19.02.2009. Howsver the Scheme revised at a total cost of
Rs.264.391 million. The Competent Authority has been accorded technical sanction for
the subject project vide their letter dated 02.10.2014. Hence the expenditure cannot be
termed as irregular. Therefore, this charge is also not proven upon me, which may be
withdrawn.

fii. — In this regard it is also clarified that | have been served as XEN C&W Division Hangu for
a short period of 06 months. During my tenure | never allowed the payment to the
contractor on substandard work; rather the payment made to the contractor after proper
site visits. Besides this, there is a set procedure/criteria exists in C&W Department for
payment to the contractors. First of alf Sub Engineers are recorded the measurements of
executed works in MBs after their satisfaction and then submitted to Sub Divisional
Officer (SDO) for verification. Finally the bills are placed before XENs C&W Department.
Then the XENs are visited the schemes and projects; specially the works recorded in the

MBs, so that illegal payments may not paid to the contractors. Owning to this way this
charge may also be withdrawn.

Moreover, it is also to be mentioned here, that the inquiry committee has categorically concluded
that since technical sanction has been accorded by the Competent Authority, the work was executed as
per requirement of the client department, being running project, any sharfcomings and deficiencies can
be removed by the Supervisory staff of the project, before the completion of the project, resuitantly the
charges levelled all the accused, including the undersigned cannot be attributed against any one.
Therefore, the imposition of tentative minor penaity upon the undersigned is not Jjustified.

Therefore, it is requested to kindly review the penalty order No. SOE/C& WD/8-20/201 4
dated 23.02.2016 issued by C&W Department in respect of my (WITHHOLDING OF ONE

INCREMENT FOR TWO YEARS) kindly be set-aside, being callous, without justification and
merits.. ’ ' '

Yours Faithfully -

V&

(Engr. Khurshid Igbal)
. Assistant Research Officer
O/0 SE C&W Circle Battagram

Dated 22.03.2016




[ { '“‘\ s

-

2 ' 5 By . i a0 .
!"RL"? P COMMUM T CAT TOM-AND-LIORKS JERPTTE FRA NO. @91 9218857 22 May

o e e

ES
A,

[
]
G’t

AL ﬁi' e

. '3
13

e

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT

_ No. SOE/C&WD/8-20/2014 -
Dated Peshawar, the May 02, 2016

e
o

§

o - | P\q\”‘\’ﬂ/\/\.

Engr. Khurshid Igbal
Assistant Research Officer
RR&MT Lab, Battagram

Subject: REVIEW _PETITION AGAINST THE PENAL - ORDER BEARING NO,
SOE/C&WD/8-20/2014 DATED 23022016 CAW DEPARTMENT (WITHHOLDING
OF ONE INCREMENT FOR TWO YEARS) ON ACCOUNT OF ALLEGED

IRREGULARITIES IN THE SCHEME _CONSTRUCTION OF DISTRICT JAIL
HANGU"”

v

I am directed to réfer your appeal/representation dated 22.03. 2018 Which was
examlned and subrmtted to the Competent Authority (Chief thster) The Competent

Authority has rejected your appeal/representat:on

2 You are hereby informed accordingly.

(USMAN JAN)
SECTION OFF| ER (Estb)

Endst even No. & date-
Copy forwarded to PS to Secretary C&W Department Peshawar

/

SECTION OFFICER (Estb)
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- 10. §/F of main/sitb main 7/029. 158/- 250 39625/ e
11. S/F of main/sub main 37029, 83/46 . 370 30887/- e
) i 12. §/F of ceiling Fan 56” sweep. Each 2433/1% - 06 14598/  -renee
= ; 13. S/F of exhaust fan 16" sweep. “ 1825/- 04 72300/-
Cag yom e ol RS319825/- s
22/~ l Convert into rate factor x 1.05 Rs.335816/- 2----ene
g ! " "Add residences category {(+) 7 T Rs.2810328/ vxne-.
R Total  R3146144/)
S {un alow Ne.1 \ﬁ,ﬁ
i 8/ . o
R {xcavation as in foundn: - M3 A05/10 535.01 56229/ were e
iC{1:4:8) N/ 2578/32 53.50 137940/~ e
jabrication of mild steel. Io.n>/ 82234/55 £.148 DOS578/- cememee
CC(1:2:4) V3 Xegsfgs 53.42 251253/
- B work (1:6). " 456/81 123.40 A26570/- e
0C(1:2:4) ! 5261/51 26.12 337431/ S
18 work-{1:6) . 3721/99 12813 «'?iizfﬁ oo
“orth filli 70.89 10338/ e
farth filling W 174703 Tot! ! .2004304/-  ceeeees

Convert into rate factor x .05

£2,2104519/57

........
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.
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1. Excavation as in foundn:
: M3
2. PCC(1:4:8) SO 00 49124 57629/ 2085/
D3 Eabeian , 2890/30 49.17 142 ,
- Fabrication of mild stew. Ton  82234/s5 4.294 3 o 28167/
4. RCC(1:2: . : 53115/- PR
-5 8B vﬂirzkﬁm M3 4699/85 " 3083 144‘899;- ..........
6. RCO[L2:4) . 3456/81 103.98 359439/ 38751
7. BB work (135 J261/51 28.13 148322/ e,
' A o 3nan/eg 104.40 388575/
g. S/Foflron graded door % - 6270/28 10.10 65210/7&)
. PCCaE) " 3ssoe o S0y -
10. Single fayer of tile. M2 529/52 162.67 86137/-
i; farth filing : ” 499/70 354.58 177184/- 15561/-
- Excavation as in open cut. M3 118/23 1426.04 - 1686082/  ceemeeoe.
13. PCC(1:4:)as under floor M3 289030  24.7% 71556/- 17978/
A » H P 4"
14. PCg(lA.S]_Z thick 338/03 177.5 60000/- 60000/-
15. Pc Dlaster (1:4) . M2 123/61 40.89 5054/- 5054/~
. . Total Rs./i'._G\97804/- 167606/-
Convertin to rate factor x 1,05 Rsi3882694/> 175986/
Tube well, 3
1. Mobilization of Plant Equipment € 19360 01 19380/ e
2. Retary drilling except in shingle
-+ Gravel from graded 250 helow ' i
Grant 18" dia. : M 2745/76 20 54915/ e
\ 3. Boring for tuke well gtc. “ 6464/41 58 398136/ -
3 4. Rotary drilling except 250" below 3432/20 23 .785840/- eeeeee
5. Boring for tube well etc. “ 8594/24 31.58 271408/ seeeee
6. S/installation of PVC 10" dia. “ 4010/15 25.99 1063‘3/‘ """"
7. Shrouding of with gravel puck grave
3/8” to 1/8" around tube well. 425/74 24.99 10639/~ -
8. §/F of PVC weaden deail plug. g 1799/- 01 1799/- e
9, Test & dev: tube well. “ 423/50 72 30492/~ R
10. §/F of M/S cap of 3/16" thick y o1 g5/
Sheet 10" dia. ! 858/78 LSl ==
Totai Rs,967962/- -

Convert into rate factorRs{101636

‘Type IV QTRs: (08Nos) irternal Electrification,

T

1. Wiring of Light point in 37029 PVC pipe  Nos 867702 38 32946/-
2. Wiring of 2-3 Pin Plug point recessed of type.” 432/75 08 3462/- e
3. §/F of tube light " 528/17 20 10563/-  eevees
4. §/F of water tight complete. 312/- 04 1248/- e
5. §/F of auto circuit breaker 5 AMP 4680/70 04 18722/- e
6.. §/F of auto circuit breaker 100" 8921/50 01 8922/- . eeem
7. S/F of steel main board. - " . 9822/- D1 9822/- e
8. S/F of main / sub main 7/044 " . 342/90 80 27438/~ -
9. §/F of main/sub main 7/029. " 158/- 275 43588/-  eees
10. S/F of main/sub main 3/029. " - 83/46 240 20035/ eeee
11. $/F of ceiling Fan 56" sweep. Each 2433/13 02 W1y p——
12. $/F of exhaust fan 16" sweep. “ 1825/- 03 5476/ e
13. 5/F of earthling complete. 6441/95 01 6442/ ------
Total Rs.193530/- -------
Add 08Nos 193530/-x8 ‘R$.1548240/~ -~--r
Convert into rate factor x 1.05 Rsi16256§y? -------




DT HANG FAX M. E925A28050 4 Jur, 1S LIBEAN P2 4
., ;i}. s - -
oo e
Yo .
/ Q.q M

% © rcavation agin foundn:
%C(1:4:) M3 ;g;’élg 83501 . geyng),
Iabncat;on of mild stee. Ton 3223/ 0 5350 137940/ ...
iCC(1:2:4) 455 11789 959463/ R
18 work (1:6), - - EJB 4699/95 - 53.48 451353/- .
KC(:2:4) sl 10340 ToodT0f e
;B work (1:6) “ 24b1/51 64.37 338683/
el S 3721/99 128.13 176898/ -
ingle layer of tile, M2 529/52 252.08 133005/, ..
ﬁ’th :”ms _ ‘ 499/70 - 242.8 121157;- e
}oyt en sheet. " 40/- 252.88 10Ms/-
X Plaster (1:3) " 123/61 . 3ps97 ©8797/-
;CC{J.:d:S).as under floor M3 2890/30 26.16 ;;610/ ‘ ------
AT I
P é’;’t pacting " 4156/42 13.27 55156/- e :
,iFo steel chowka 1500/- 52.60 78500/~ D —
) pomthg(l.Z). M2 144/48 169,51 24490/- ..
:,J RWD pipe complete, M 1250/~ . 29.25 30562/- e
' Total r*r 3347160/~ -eeeev

Convertin to rate factorx1.05 - q 3514433 P R ' :
A 3 , : N
' }\) No.1 { Internal Electrification)

1. Wiring of Light point in 3/029 PVC pipe  Nos 867/02 68  58957/- e
2. Wiring of 2-3 Pin Plug point recessed of type.” 432/75 25 10813/~ eeeee-
" 3. Wiring of main/sub main. S 15/50 420 66570/- . eeeen
4. S/F of tube light - 528/10 40 21124/~ eeeem
i 5. S/F of water tight complete. 312/- 08 2496/- -
' © 6. S/Fofauto circuit breaker 5 AMP ’ 4680/ 7t 08 37440/~ -
, 7. 5/F of auto circuit breaker 100" “ §921/5¢ Y 17842/ eeeee
8. §/F of steel main board. " 9822/- , 01 2822/-
9, S/F of main switch 100 AMP. " 3721/- 03 11163/7-  eeeee- :
10, §/F of main switch 500 AMP. ‘o 5840/- 01 5840/s -
11. 5/F of main / sub main 7 /044 ” 242/18 243.82 83430/- -
12. §/F of ceiling Fan 56” sweep. Each 2433/1% 12 29198/- e
13. S/F of exhaust fan 16" sweep. “ 1825/- 04 7302/- e
“14, Wiring of main sub main 3/0"9 . 83/18 396.22 33076/- - :
15. PVC pipe 34"dia wiring. ~ M 144 /- 396,22 57055/ -eeeen
16. PVC pipe 1"dia, “ 165/- 213.03 35145/~ ceeees
17. §/F of earthling complete, “ 6431405 01 6442/« e
- - . Tolal - - R8.493715/- ---en--
...... Convertinto rate !;actz_-r x 1.05 Rs./531840%;) S
""" xcavation as in foundn: M3 105/10 22.29 4551/ 2832/-
""" cC(1:4:8) “ 2890730 49.36 . 12650/- 70535/-
""" ‘abrication of miid steel. Ton  82234/35% 12.394 - 219215/ 81659/
R CC(1:2:4) M3 4699/95 41.87 SHICPZ: -7 M—
| . Bwork({Ls), “ 3456/81 77.14 66658/ 61047/
{CC(1:2:4)slab beam “ 5342/06 77.26 412728/- 54314/
L Bwork (1:6) g 3721/99 78.56 12399/
’ arth filling " 499/70 434.52 16825/ 25214/-
T T Plaster (1:4) S M2 123/61 941.53 6383/~ 23514/
...... and filling “ 712/31 42.55 T334/ e
e pg(lzars) undar floor. - M3 2890/30 4255 ©12982/- _—
fFL(l:Z:G_) under floor. “ 4256/42 21.23 T80/ e
77 of steel chowkat M2 1500/ anay L6530/
| (L of Marble flonring. 1484/48 276 r 7);2/ e
W_‘ln_u_:.arble skirting ‘ 600, o . ';Mf/. __________




i (. ANARIAINA b.. NNlW |B.WAS)] BE
T E L mijpj 1§, . MEINIERAAE | | .
" S \ . _
) w oy bfa "
S e N pad WA 6
. & (AS)
ol 56229/~ T
: 535.01 i
: 0 37940/- i
\ < in foﬁnd“: M3 12‘0859/03}30 5350 ;69463/_ -amama
- jcavation as{ - 34/55 11.789 sy .
}cc(irtl:.s) id steel © Ton 8229195 _ c3.48 7o) .
yybrication of Mt M3 469 103.40 V.
heegrit) ‘ 3456/81 y2968)- T
et /51 64.37 S esos)- -
'a work {1:6). » “ 5261 178 1 i i
de 2 " " PYPAYL L 252,88 2133005/ - o
‘s work (1:6) M2 529/52 128 121157/-
ngle tayar of tld. ‘ 89%/70 20 B 10115/,
";J-’,l'th it " 40/- ‘ 866 97 (:9'7 97/- . o
ioly then sheet. " 123/61 ~6.16 75610/-
1, plaster (1:3) M3 2890/30 5‘2 a3 24746/ S
oCi1:4:8)8s under floor ,.- 97/86 13 ,;_“ ca186/- 0 T
"] suking roof. i 415(?/4‘ : l‘.,' -0 .’- ______ -
e, (178 ¢ iring compacting N L s q‘i [:.’g,.
i pointing ?'Vzl""“ mz 144748 Toan 353562/
o poinﬂng ARPAR 1250/- 29.25 :—" -
| RWD pipe complete. M Total 'R?iﬁzg/
‘ Convert in to rate factor x 1.05 - R LD ‘
: ' : o
| wL:_o_fL_m_te_m_aﬂgmﬂ‘—mll ‘ :
- Cein 3702 ipc 867/02 68 58987/ T .
1. Wiringof Lightpointin 3/029 PVCplpe T8 432&75 25 10813/~ -
2. Wiring of 2-3 Pin Plug point recessed of type. ) 1~5/50 420 66570/- o
. 3. Wiring of main/sub main §28/10 40 21124/ e
4, S/F Cftube hghth | ,212/.' . 08 24‘96/' . - moan
5. S/F of water tight complete. ; 1680770 08 37440/- e
6. §/F of auto circuit brealer 5 AMP ffl; ggg; g ) o iR e
7. §/F of auto circuit breaker 100 d i : o1 0822).
q. S/F of steel main board. 9822/- 03 16s) e
9, §/F of main switch 100 AMP. ' 3721//- } e
10. S/F of main switch 500 AMP. ' 5840/ " 01 3436— ST
11. $/F of main / sub main 7/044 342/1})“. 243828 /- -
12. 5/F of ceiling Fan 56" sweep. Each 2433/1: 12 39198/— ------
; 13. S/F ot exhaust fan 16" sweep. " 1825/— 04 7302/ e
g ¢ 14, Wiring of main sub main 3/029. B3/48 396.22 35076/- -------
15. PVC pipe 34"dia wiring. ~ M 144 /- 396.22 57055/ -
16. PVC pipe 1"dia. " 165/- . 2130335145/ e
17. §/F of earthling complete, LT ANASE Q1 6442/ | ---onv
: . Totnl o RS.493715/- --v-ce-
Convert into rate fucte  x 1.05 Rs,/51340(l/;) .......
. ixcavafti'on as In foundn: M3 105/10 423.89 21551/- 2832/-
------ f;‘.l"*‘.s} . 2850/30 49.36 12650/ 70535/-
e eCRION Of mild steel. Ton  82234/55 12394 19215/~ B81659/-
------ Kel2:a) M3 4695/95 4187 E7C
..... ‘g Wo.i’k. {1'6) “ 3456/81 77.14 156658/- 61047/-
: C{1:2:4)slab beam " 5342/06 77.26 £12728/- 54314/
_____ jB wmikl(lzﬁ) ” 3721/99 2850 12399)- 543347
e Arthiiling 499/70 434.52 6825/ 25214/
....... :C Pla?r_er 1:4) M2 123/61 941.%3 :6283/- 23514/
,:‘ _______ v.amli filling " 712/91 4255 g
S orenny £C{1:4:8) under fioor. M3 2890/30 42.5%5 3083/
€C{1:2:4) under floor. ¢ 4256/42 21.23 92400 e
{F of steel chowkat M2 1500/ 44.43 630/-
L of Marble flooring. L 1494/48 - ~279.01 C7722)-
farble skirting 600/- 108, ang e

i
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/ .
18. 8ituminous 2-coats,. : e 117/ 246.d9
19. Grounting on rogf, " 97/86 ' 24609
20. P/LRWD pipe $7dia M 1250/- - 25
"I "l”ll | " g o 1.0
24. S/F of D/wood Almari, © « 2500/- ’ 24.53

.o Total

Convert in to rate factor % 1.05

Type V QTR: {04Nos) { Internal Electrification)

Wiring af‘Licht peintin 3/029 PVC pipe  "Nos
Wiring of 2-3 Pin Plug point recessed off\rpe !
S/F of tube light

S/F of auto circuit breaker 5 AMP

RN S

S/F of auto cireuit breaker 100" “

+ &/F of steel main hoard, ’
S/F of main switch 100 AMP. . .
S/F of main switch 500 AMP. : !
S/F of main / sub main 7/044 “

10. S/F of ceiling Fan 56" sweep. Each
11. §/F of exhaust fan 16" sweep. "
12. Wiring of main sub main 3/029, "

13. PVC pipe 1"dia. "

14, 5/F of earthling complete,

4 Jurm, 201% 113291 P

28792/-
4082/

..........

i e L.

61325/ 61325/- .

Rs.4256117/- 852006/-

Rs(4468923/> 200870/-
867/02 180 156064/- e i
432/75 36 18572/% e
528/10 85  44888/- - eeeee-
4680/70 20 93600/-  eeeen
8921/50 04 3%5684/. e
9R22/- na 92887 e
3721/- 04 14884/- e
5840/- 01 5840/-  seees .
342/18 860 294274/
2433713 08 19464/  eeeas
1825/- 04  7302/- oo
158/50 1100 174350/~ -
165/- 250 41250/- e
6441795 04 25767/ o oerae-
Total

Convert into rate factor x 1.05

GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST,

1. Female Hostel R8.3321074/- Rs.200870/--
2. Type IV QTR(08Nos) C/w Rs.7683783/- - Rs.597879/-
3. Type VQTR: (04Nos) 1/Ektn: Rs.1021262/- R,-remermens
4. (Gallows. Rs.3882694/- Rs.175986/-
5. TypeV.QTRs: {04Nos) c/w Rs4420895 /- Rs.325753/-
6. Tube Well Rs.1016360/- (LT
7. Banglow No.3 C/W Rs.3146144 /- B§mmrmeeneas
8. Banglow No.1 C/w R$.3514483/- R
9. Banglow No. 1 I/eltn: Rs.518400/- R ot
10. Type IV QTRs: (08Nos) L./Eltfn: Rs.2625652/- 18 e e
11. Mosque Rs.4468923/- I:5:394607 /-

Total Rs5.34619670/- 1R5,.2194794 /-

Rs.9 e eeeeann
R8,1021262 /Drevuune
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5. Deduct amount with held- o - ' ' T K [P | _..._._l N ]
Figura ¢f (A} From ‘ - L
) previous bill as per la l'-? ' : -
Works Abstract - | (B) _From this dill paria Unnmg Account Bil S B 5461 9670/1 g
Rs. Py SR . ) : o | : | ‘ll
= X R ;3 v
-1 6. ‘Bélanca Le. "Up to-date” Payment . ’ it -.:-“‘“lrl )
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. o ..3 G <

| dt 17 6 2eh It FWHJ‘?‘?‘ i Account 32k2b876/4
5 Paymom now lobomade. as dutaﬂad beiow:m - T ‘ i f
- . .. f Rs. | Ps 21 {51’794/.“! i

By reccrary of amounts -cred'rlab!s‘lo th‘is work:—

-'.(A):. i _

. By rocovery of amounts craditable to othet
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b m{-—%&-—smw asﬁﬁatr/
2, D/d cu 6%,-1/’£a>'

2194794/4 F
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Name of Work:
ADPE: -

Agehcy.‘

Work Order No.

"

-Tender Cost Rs.
- Time Allowed:’

0.0.Commmt:

CONSTRUCTION OF DISTRICT JAIL AT HANGU

420/80466/2008-09
408/80466/2010-11
PACKAGE-3

M/S.Qazi Khan & Sons, Village Naurang Dalo Khel, Mandan Bannu

CSR-2009 AT PAR

(Phase-} 50% CQST SHARING BASIS WITH FATA

Chief Engineer, W&S Deptt: Peshawar No. 05/102 -GS dated 22.06.2009
Deputy Dtrector_,.W&S Hangu No. 03/1-W dated 23.06.2009

" 30000000 .

24 Months -
24.06.2009
BREAK-UP OF TENDER COST

Name of Unit

Civil Work

intl; Electn:

Packaze No.

_ |PACKAGES-3

TOFEMALE HOSPITAL . .., - "h T

) iCATEGORY | RESIDENCE
cmreeoav 111 RESIDENCE {GRD+F. FLOOR)

CATEGORY VI RESIDENCE 07 UNITS
CATEGO‘L .V RESIDENCE. 04 UN1T< o

_MOSQ\JC
:GALLOWS

Intt: W/S & 5/| . Dev:Works | Cwali | °  Toial
: ;
i
i 0
taciore +1.05 o]
OR ~0.000
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PR (70
I'e L2ty 5 M
. DETAIL OF VOCHERS OF PACAKAGE-3 :
1PCH : : Vi No. & Date i Amoumt | 0o | - AD ! Sgogr . mB | page i
1st R/Gill - BH 98 dt 22.06.2003 ) 1057831 S.M Bokhary .F‘wo.\hsry ©150-H 11-80 | :
20dR BH 12t 23.10.2009 - ' ! 20000000 s M Bokhary ‘Sokhary  150-H {119-162 !
3rd/RA o BH 44 dt 14 07 2009 _ ' ]2000625 .s.\n Bokhary ookhary .17§-H 1 39 :
a/Reise dt 14.06.2010 A ! 3291687 5.4 Bokhary ,!jaé Resol  73H 13858
Sth/R  iBH-101dt17.06.2010. A | 6950805 ljezRasol  [173-H. 169141 ! ﬁ
6th/R . Road-06dt2209.2010 < - ! ja0m3s3 | ljpzRasol 173 41176 ‘
: 7R Road-04 dt 24.11.2010 o Laose21al 1 ljarResol  1182H 1128-158 } . §
Clet/R "_188dt2912 2011 ’ ! 1016360- < o ‘Saeedunah 1128-H -f198 208 5
- 9th/R 01-8 d 04.03.2013 . | ;1031833 . 'niabd sulien - 1133H (105134 '
i 10th/R '04-B 6t 17.06. 20134 . 3987465, T MAbid Sulten 1334 136
11th/R 104-8 dt 21.01.2014 . i 2194794 - :M.Abid Sultan 133-H 1157-200 ?
12th/R 03831032034 .. . 821785 MAbE . Sultan  (189-H (89-91
. i . . : :
BREAK-UP OF 13TH R/ BILL . . A
| ‘- B FEMALE HOSPITAL.. - e L. S T Rs. L 3321074 R S . o
. =T T T T CATEGORVAVOT UNITS I/CC-WALL 7 w7 T e e yegazey o e o e s -
" CATEGORY-V 04 UNITS I/C ELECT.” ~ ~ ' T Rs. 1021262 a S
| GALLOWS . Rs. 3882694 ‘
, . CATEGORY-V 04 UNITS C-WALL : : Rs. 4420895
| TUBE WELL : Rs. 1016360
BANGLOW No 3 C-WALL Rs. 3145144 ‘ '
BANGLOW No 1 C-WALL - : Rs. 3514483 -
BANGLOW No 1 ELECT : CoRs, 518400
CATEGORY-IV 07 UNITS ELECT Rs. 1625652
,' ) . MOSQUE Rs: 4468923
OHWT . ‘ Rs. 1448218
B ' Rs. 36068888
' 1.0% 37872332
E] 37.872
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CONSTRUCTION OF DISTRICT JAIL ;-f.;i'- :

MIS Qazi Kz
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PACKAGE-03 CATEGORY-VI RESIDENCE 2ad RUNNING BILL
SH# Description of Items i COR#  Gity [ Unir Rate [ Amount Peid Difi: | Exc Paid Remarks
Cement Concrele (brick/stone ballast - = - - i 06-03-b ¢ 18.71] M3 2578.32|Rs, 48240 40679 1439 1439|Excess rate of CSR-08
4..tRCC.inLaft foundation slab, basesleb ciz: = . i 06-06-b-0%; 871 M3 | 4659.95lRs | ‘87938 58443 1050 10507|Excess rate
Zia Ur Rehman XEN i : . : R R
S. Mubarak Hussain Bokhari SO0 i [Total E:] 400862 412808 11946 11946]
S. Mubarak Hussain Bokhari -S.Engr j~cd area faclor 1.05]Rs. 4208051 433448 12544 12543]-
PACKAGE-03 FEMALE HOSPITAL 3rd RUNNING BILL .

S# Description of Ttems { CSR& 'y Qity | Unit Rate Amount Paid Diff: | Exc. Paid . Remarks
2_jCement Concrete (brick/stone ballast 3 = - 270 06-03-b 23.32[ M3 2578.32|Rs. 60126 61920 1794 1724 |Excess rate of CSR-08
7_{Pucca brick work in ground floor Cemer: tz-: — = 07-05-3-05! " 167,52 M3 3721.99{Rs.| 623508 628567 5039 5059 Excess rate of CSR-08
8 [Filling, watering and ramming earth uncz i 03-16-b: 208.94] M3 104.55| Rs 213845 104407 82562 82562|Carth availzble at site
S_[P&F steel windows with openable glaz:" H 1 25-39-b-05° 2472 M2 4635.02) Rs.!  114578| 155000 40422 155000{Not fixed
10 {MS flat 1/2"x1/8" grill in wvndows of apprc Tty 12-5C: 2472 M2 1502.75| Rs. 37321 373214 V] 37321 |Not fixed

Zia Ur Rehman XEN : .

S. Mubarak Hussain Bokhari SDO clal fs. | 1227685] 1357522| 123837 281736

S. Mubarsk Hussain Bokhari. S.Engr = I3 ares iacicr 1.05/Rs | 1289069: 1425393| 136329 295823

PACKAGE-03 GALLOWS . 3rd RUNNING BILL A , __ y—

S# Cescription of Ifems .o CSR# Qity | Unit Rate Amount " | Paid: |- Diff:- 1. Exc. Paid [+ S Remariis -

’ 7 [Puccz brick work in ground flocr Cennz-: :: :07-05-2-05- "717.40) M3 3721.99{ =s.|  436982| - 440507 - 314 3545{Excess rele of CSR-08 .
18 jMzking end fixing sleel graled doors, ¢ 25-37 10.40| M2 4434 .30| Rs. 46117 65221 18104 19104 |Excess rate
’_Sh Filling. walering and ramming esnn urs 03-16-r  :23.44] M3 1G4 5581 3¢, 33816)] 161623] 127s07 127807 [earih available at site
10 {Plzin Cement Concrete incl. plccmo CITIEl 06-05-r 1257 M3 | 2477 21 [ s, 43709 44635 926 926{Excess raie of CSR-08
Zia Ur Rehmean {EN .
S. hubarak Hussain Bokhari Nivje] treal {2 781104 932483| 151384 151334
S. Mubarak Hussain Bokhari S.Engr iiarea facte- P 05lRs 820159] 9774i2{ 158953 158953
PACKAGE-03 CUTTING & FiLLING 3rd RUNNING BiLL
(S Description of Iicnw ) CSRE Sity | Uit Rate i Amouni Paid Diff: | Exc. Paid Remarks
i Excavanen in open cut for sewers &~z ;1. 0 1260.01 mzc o 198 231%s | 1686022 “CEECS4 ii  1€86084Not Jushi.ed
?'a Ur Rehman N i —
§ ilusaizh Hussain Eokhari i 586084 1 _1685084]
'S “ubazk Miissain Bokhari . o : 770388 11770358




e
4 .
- ' < PACKAGE-03 A FEMALE HOSPITAL . 5th RUNNING BILL .
. S#H Descripiicr =~ 2~zms CSR# Qtty | Unit Rate { Amount Peid Diff: | -Exc Paid Remarks
' 3 {Supply & febricate #4.5. rz. ~ent for cemeni co| 06-07-c 0.311| Torne| -~ 82234.55|Rs. 25575| 316109| 280534 290534|Excessive payment
6 |RCCin roof slab, bzem sther structurzl m| 06-06-2-03 45.05] M3 5261.51| Rs. 238451| 238451 238451 |Excessive payment
H . w113 [Cement plaster 318" thick #it of RCC roci sl 11-10-b| 206.87[ M2 144.68! Rs. 29930 27307 -2623 <2623 |Less rate applied
sl ' S. Mubarak Husseain & A s X EN st ey i . e . . _
,-v( ' S. Mubarak Husszin Bokhat - SDO Total Rs.| 383892] 910253] 526361] 526361 T mi et e
: ljaz Rasool . S.Engr Add area factor 1.05|Rs. | 403086] '955766| 552678 552679 i' -
. : : i
PACKAGE-03 . CATEGORY-VI RESIDENCE 08 Nos 5th RUNNING BILL Poon
S# ’ Descripiiom =7 _"zms CSR#F | Qify [Unit| Rate Amount Paid Diff: { Exc Paid | ~ Remarks o
10 Filliné, watering &nd rar -—n under fioor wit 03-16-b] 424.88| M3 104.55] Rs. 44421 733950 28529 29529|Earth available at site
b 11 |Cement plaster 3/8" lnicx zofit of RCC rocf slg 11-10-b] 32453 M2 | 144 68| Rs. 46953 42837 4116 -4116{Less rale applied ,
S. Mubarak Husszin Sc¥iz" XEN ' ] R i
1 E ) S. Mubarak Husszin Eokhz- S00 Total Rs.| 2464304} 2489717 25413 25413 !
A I ljaz Rasool SEngr _ |Add area fzctor 1.05|Rs. | 2587520] 2614203 26683] 26683
r .
2 N - -
: PACKAGE-03 FEMALE HOSPITAL Gth RUNNING BILL _ VouchersNo. Road 06 dt 22.08.2010
P S Descripiiz- o7 27zms ESR & tty | Unit Rate Lmount Paid Diff: | Exc.Paid Remarks
H 18 |Castiton rain waier cza~ o 1< “+2d in posilion excl. 09-19-a 21.94) ™ 1053.54| Rs.] 23115 23115 0 23115)Not yet fixed
P Aurangzeb Afridy XEN i
i AmMuhammacd Shai ) R SDO . Total Rs.| 141917| 142089 152 23115 .
_‘-3_ s—— ljaz Rasool . ) S.Engr Add area fzcior- |- 1.05{Rs. i 149013| .149172f . 1460f. - 24271] . ... .g
- j PACKAGE-03 L - © . CATEGORY-V RESIJENCE 04 Nos . . 6th RUNNING BILL " A : :
! S# Descrizm i - T-zms CS5R#& | Qtfy [ Unit Rate Zmount Paid Diff: - | Exc.Pard | « Remarks. ) ’ T
13 1Filling, walering & = - ; zz~h under fleer with 03-16-b| 138.87{ M3 104,55| Re; 14518 24170 39651 651 |Earth availabie al site
C 16 |S&F of deodarweszzzr 1 -iows 82.15] ™2 6590.00| Rs :  541369| 541369 1| 541368{Nol yet fitled
i 17 {S&F of deodarvwicse = = & 22.30] M2 5795.49| s 129239 129239 | ) 129239{Not yet fitted
i Aurangzeb Africy XEN - i
< i . . Muhammad Shai i SbO - Total Rs @ 797816] 807467 9651| 630259
ljaz Rasool j S.Engr Add area factor 1.05[Rs | 837707] 847840 10134| 714272
.- PACKAGE-03 CATEGORY:-III RESIDENCE 6th RUNNING BILL
5% I Desem -1 .- Cmaems CSR # Qfty | Urii Rate Zsicunt Poid Biff: | Exc Fad Remarks
§ [Filling, watering 212 "¢ . wcer f227wnth ¢ 03-i8-b! 375.341 I3 10455 Rl 33242 £5328] 20608° Elgarh available at sile
| Aurangzeb Afticy o XEN '
Muhammad Shas 4 SDO: 1101394] 1127480] 26086 -
iz Rasecol ' S.Engr Add arez fzcic 1156464} 1183854 27398

oS ot
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R , CATEGORY-Ill RESIDENCE 7th RUNNING BILL __ vourhers o Road 04 dt 24.11.2010
e ifcription of Tz, CSR#F Qtty T Unit | Rafe Amount Paid Diff: | Exz. Paid Remarks
R 12 femming 2:7 under floor Y 03166 375.34] w3 | 10455l 92421 65328| 26086[ - 26086|Earih available a( Sii ’
£ o creleingl, P2C7:. compactin: “n|  06-05-¢ 9.74] M3 | 415642 Rs 40484 40484 0 40484 |Not sllcwed T
cd Doors 4042/ M | 6590.00|Rs.| 266368] 266368 0] __266368|Not yel jitted
i tod Windows ‘ 1552| M | 1483.00[Rs| 23016] 23016 0 23016|Not yet fited
18]Pres =2 2 7 2+ 2r wood alm 2~ 2"-12" depih v Y7y M2 | 10262.79]Rs.| 120177 120177y 0 1201?ﬂNol yel filled )
R L IR R R e Au.’?“?:?:“‘rwv:wuﬂiﬂﬁ,- ST tmaart owmbe ez x---z-;--XEN.n..\i',w-.x. R Ty P TS CR T S S »T‘ﬂ.‘-_«..--,*—<—-a—-“‘--._ T T e
‘it SDO ot~ Rs | 220753] Soes3a]  Zeoss 476130
" S.Engr Add areafactor { © 1.05/Rs. 924@ 952181 27390 499937
| CATEGORY-V RESD. 4 Nos ELECTRIFICAT ' gqh RUNNING BILL _ vouchers No. 1-8 dit 04.03.2013
; -Zicription of L ims, CSR# Qtty TUnit | Rate | Amount Paid Diff: [ Exc Paid ] , Remorks |
’ ‘ _ - Rs.| 981983] gg1983 0] 981983{Work notdone -]
SR _ XEN ~ . T T ST
S0O {Tota Rs.| _581983] 981583 0| 381983
i S.Engr Add ares factor 1.05 E;WZHOBZ 1031082| 0] 1031082
! CATEGORY-VI RESD. 8 Nos ELECTRIFICA] 9th RUNNING BILL _ Vouchers No. 1-B o 04.03.2013
L iicriptionof L-i-5 CSRAE T Qtty [ Uait | Rafe ~Amount T "Paid Diff: T Exc. Paid Remarks
; ‘ [ Rs.| 8711856 1021267 -7650594] _ 1021262]Work nol done ]
: .- XEN - . R c L h e o
S R RUR U Tl [Rs. |- 8711856 1021262 7690594 1021262 AR
i i L e i SEner . |agd a:c-ef;-..c:or’* 1.05{Rs. | 9147449] 1072325] 8075124 1072325) -
i __ CATEGORY-I RESD. COMPGUND WALL Sth RUNNING BILL" _ voucners Mo, 1-B gl 04.03.2013
; CSR# | 6Ty | Unit [ Sete | Amount Ped | DFTT TExc Paid | -, Remarks 1
o [Rs. | 1409964] 1205554 0] 1409264 [Work ot done ] Ty
: XeN .
: _ . soo <Y Foa Rs. |_1409564] 140586a] "~ ol 1409954
N ';::’ _ o . S.Eng_r /-cc zrez inclor 1.05]Rs. | 1480462] 1480462 0] 14380462]
. e CATEGORY.| RESD. ELECTRIFICATION Sth RUNKING BILL _ wewchersNo 1.8 61 04.03.2013
_l_;:_:('v_:__; | CSR# __Q_fj}_'“’_y_nif ll cie Amcunt  Peid Dif ‘_Exr._.P_c_.id Reinarks __j
e A Bs.| _493715] 4557 15|Work rol done
XEN ‘
oo} ! cE o iRs | 493715

< It N
_ S.Engr R T C_J.C3[Rs. | 518401

- . - * -
- N — o T e e N i
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Sth RUNNING BILL

Voucters No, 1-B it 04.03.2013

2
'

SACKAGE-03 MOSQUE ‘
== Description of Ttems CSR # Qity | Unit ] Rate Amount Pard Diff: | &xc.Paid Remarks
* Zuiling, watering ang ramming earth under floor with ¢ 03-16-b| 383.99] M3 104.55{ Rs. 40146 191611 151465 151465|Earth available at site
7 3upplying and filling sand under floor or plugging ir » 07-30-3] 42.55] M3 418.91| Rs. 17825)° 30334 12509 12509{Excessive rate
- =:zin Cemant Concrete incl. placing, compacting, fin 06-05-f] 21.23] M3 | 4156.42|Rs. 88241 88241 0 88241 |MNot done
-i.szovide & Jaypasoie fine digssed sipne_flooringon € | .10-26-b 279511 M2 | 1494.4)Rs| 417627) 417722| 95] _ 417722|Not done _
T Zrovide & lay marbis fine dressed stone dado or ski] . 10-41-b| *108.08] M2 600.00| Rs.{ 64848] 54848 0] 64848|Nat done Y
: . Zjlumenecus coating on roof . - . | 246.08[ m2 117.00( Rs. 28793 28792 -1 287392 Not allowed- .
: Zrouting cn roof o 246.09] m2 ] 97.86| Rs. 24082 24082 0 24082 |Not allowed .
21 Zzstiron rain water down pipe fixed in position excl. 09-19-a| 2500 M 1250.00( Rs. 31250 31250 0 31250Not fixed
“Mtuhammad Shzh : © XEN :
Zzzal Karsem - SDO Total Rs. | 3240047) 3434114 134067 818908 . ‘I
“Sultan Mehmood S.Engr Add area factor - 1.05|Rs. | 3402049| 3605820| 203771 859853 - |
PACKAGE-03 CATEGORY:V RESD. 4 Nos ELECTRIFICAT 10th RUNNING BILL Vouchers No. 4:(3 dt 17.06.2013 |
= Description of Items CSR# | Qtty [ Unit] Rate Amount Paid Diff: | &xc. Paid " Remarks :
2l items . i Rs. | 1021262| 1021262 0] - 1021262|Work not done
\luhammzd Shzh XEN
~zzal Karsem SDO Jrotal Rs. | 10621262 1021262 o 1021262
Zultan Mehmood S.Engr Add area factor 1.05[Rs. [ 1072325] 1072325 0| 1072325
SACKAGE-03 CATEGORY- RESD. ELECTRIFICATION 10th RUNNING BILL Vouchers No. 4-B dl 17.06.2013
= Description of Items CSR # Qity | Unit | Rate Amount Paid Diff: | Exc. Paid Remarks
. Zlitems ] - . Rs.| "518400( 518400 o}  51B400|Work not done
“tuhammad Shet, ST TUXEN 1 T T o oo A SRR X B
" “zzal Kareem . - spo .od. .. w {Towl Rs. | 518400] 518400 o "5183400] - .
2 2ltan Mehmood S.Engr laddareatector 1.05|Rs. | 544320] 544320 0] 544320 :
. FACKAGE-03 CATEGORY-HI RESD. ELECTRIFICATION 41ith RUNNING BILL - Vouthers No. 4-B dt21.01.2014
= Description of Items CSR # Gty ! Unit] Rate Amount Pard - Diff: £xc. Paid Remarks
iitems . Rs.| 319825 319825| 0] 319825|Work not-done
- ~ursheed lgbzl XEN : T
Zznaullah SDO ‘ Total Rs.| 319825 319825 0] 319825 i
2 -ftan Mehmocc S.Engr Add area faclor 1.05]Rs. 335816| 335818 0| 335316 Lt
SACKAGE-03 BALANCE WORK INTERNAL BOUNDARY WALL 2nd RUNNING BILL Vouchers No. 08-8 dt 06.01.2011
= Description of Ttems | CSR# Qtty | Unit | Rate Amount Paid Diff: | txc. Paid Remorks
2 _pplying 2nd & 1 sznd under floor or plugging inJ  07-30-a 153.06{ M3 418.91|Rs. ] 64113 114488] 50370 50370|CSR-08 Rale
-.rangzeb XEN
" .hammzd Sne- SCC Tola! Rs | 8840598( 8890268 50371 50370
22 Rassai S.Engr Agd zea feclor © 1.05|Rs. | 9282628] 535551 52890 52889
11056302
=" _: - R R T

¢

I g




Diary Nev: ;Lg ﬁ OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (CENTRE)
Date. A2 — /2. 2.+74 OMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT
Secretary Cev Deptt, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Khyber Bekntunihway | oa e V&4 /CEC/cawD
Dated Peshawar the \& /1272014

" The Section Officer (Estab)
C&W Department Peshawar.

Subject:- INQUIRY INTO UNDER CONSTRUCTION DIST?-QICT JAIL HANGU
Reference: Your letter No. SOE/C&WD/8-20/2014, dated 16-12-2014. — -

It is stated that the Superintending Engmeer C&W Circle Kohat
has subm:tted that till the time of submission of the Inquiry. Report by the

Inquiry Committee, the work was not executed.

However, the latest position of recovery/Work done in detail
(duly verified by the incumbent XEN Hangu) is also received by the S.E. caw
Circle Kohat, vide his letter No. 1890 dated 18-12-2014 (copy attached).

Report is submitted as desired. -

EnclJAs above | CHIEF ENGINEER{CEN NTRE)

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer C&W Circle Kohat

w/r to his letter quoted above for information.

CHIEF ENGINEER (CENTRE)




OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENG:{NEER
C&W CIRCLE KOHAT .

Your No.73/E/02/ CEC/C&WD dated 28-11-2014.

No.1890 dated: 18/12/2014.
To .
The Chief Engineer (Centre)
C&W Department
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,
Subject: INQUIRY INTO UNEiER CONSTRUCTION DISTRICT JAIL HANGU,
Referénce:

It is submilted that committee comprising of undersigned and the then

Superintending Engineer C&W Circle Bannu conducted inquiry in

paid but not executed on site as
share of following officers amount noted against each was as under.

S# _| The then Executive Engineers

subject cited case and

per TORs of inquiry and proportionate

Amount [Remarks ]
1. | Syed Mubark Hussain Shah | Rs.861456/- e |
2. Mr. Muhammad Shah Rs. 1956490/ | - ) _‘__!
3. Mr._aurangzaib Khan Rs.625815/- |-
4.__| Engr: Khurshid Igbal Rs.111939/- |- N

Ti
not executed, however now the latest positio

verified by the incumbent Executive Engineer
Copy enclosed.

n of recovery/werk done

is as under which is also

Hangu vide his No. 355/18HG dated 18-12-2014

s# ]

The then Executive Engineers | Amount
1. Syed Mubark Hussain Shah Rs.861456/- [ Not yet Recovered

|
|
. . - 2_ | Mr. Muhammad Shah Rs.1956490/-

Not yet Recovered

3. Mr. aurangzaib Khan Rs.625815/-

Remarks ]

Recovered/work
executed at site

4. Engr: Khurshid igbal {

—

"Rs.111939/- §
B . _ - ————
|

Report is submitted for further necessary action please.

Supery
“C&W Circle Kohat.

c.c

Section Officer (Establishment)
Peshawar for information,

|
, i
Recovered j

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa C&W Department

Superintending Engineer

C&W Circle Kohat.

87
/

-
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Dated: Thanpu (he 18-12-2014

The Superintending Engineer

Cé&w Circlg: Kohat.

SUBJECT: INOUIT{Y INTO THE UNDER CONSTRUCTION OF DISTRICT JAIL HANG L

REF} : '., " NO. 1’779/20'DAT1§D: 03-12-2014.

it is ccntnf‘cd that the SPO. conccrncd M I'ﬂlz Muhammad & the under singed visited Ui site on
05- 12—i4 Mr Aurangzeb Khan Afrldl the then executwc Engincer (OPS) C&W Division Flangu had been
pald 1]10 adwmce payment to cont:actons at Constl uction of District Jail Mangu. Duc to in inquiry the

:cquuud short coming amount of Rs. 625815/- ([nblllly on his part) lms been exceuted by the aloresaid

olhccx accordingly.

-8.NO | THE THEN EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS AMOUNT REMARKS

i Syed Mubarik Hussain Shal) Rs. 8.61,456/- Not yet Recovered
2, Mr. Muhammad Shab | Rs.19,56,490/- | Not yel Recovered
3. Mr. Aurangzab Khan | Rs62sgisk ] I_{C('BV“('(I/:IT}}J '_\
4. it Engr. l\hum!mi lc;bal e R'.’__,! 1 939/_ | Recovered - .

/

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
C&W DIVISION HANCGU

Copy To:

1. Copy to the Clueangineu (Ccntei) Communication & Works Department Khyber Pakhtunk hwa

Peshawar. _
Y

2. Copy to Sub-Division Officer C&W Sub-Division Hangu.
EXECUTIVE ENGANEXR

C&W DIVISION HANGU
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